Bulletin of the
British Ornithologists’ Club

Edited by Guy M. Kirwan

Index for Volume 135 (2015)



Author and Contents Index 355 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

LIST OF AUTHORS AND CONTENTS

ACEVEDO-CHARRY, O. A, CARDENAS, A, CORAL-JARAMILLO, B, DAZA DIAZ, W,
JARAMILLO, J. & FREILE, J. F. First record of Subtropical Pygmy Owl Glaucidium parkeri in the
ColomMbIan ANAES ..ot

ALBAN, N. J. See BRINKHUIZEN, D. M.

ANDERSON, J. Eye colour variation in Rufous-bellied Tit Melaniparus rufiventris in western
TANZANTA ..o s

AVENDANO, J. E. See DONEGAN, T. M.

BARRIO, J., GARCIA-OLAECHEA, D. & MORE, A. The avifauna of El Angolo Hunting Reserve,
north-west Peru: natural hiStory NOeS...........ccoveviiciiciiccc s

BISHOP, K. D. See DIAMOND, ]J.

BOND, A. L., MCCLELLAND, G. T. W., GLASS, T., HERIAN, K. & MALAN, L. Multiple records of
a Red-tailed Tropicbird Phaethon rubricauda on Inaccessible Island, Tristan da Cunha.....................

BRETAGNOLLE, V. See CIBOIS, A.
BRETAGNOLLE, V. See SHIRIHAI, H.

BRINKHUIZEN, D. M., SOLDATO, G., LAMBETH, G., LAMBETH, D., ALBAN, N. J. & FREILE, J. F.
Bluish-fronted Jacamar Galbula cyanescens in ECUQOT ..........c.ccovviiiiriiiniiiicniccccccs

CARDENAS, A. See ACEVEDO-CHARRY, O. A.
CHEKE, A. S. See DICKINSON, E. C.

CIBOIS, A., THIBAULT, J.-C., LECROY, M. & BRETAGNOLLE, V. Molecular analysis of a storm
petrel specimen from the Marquesas Islands, with comments on specimens of Fregefta lineata and
Fu QUEAE oo

CLAESSENS, O. See INGELS, J.
COOPER, J. H. See TENNYSON, A J. D.
CORAL-JARAMILLO, B. See ACEVEDO-CHARRY, O. A.
COSTA, T. V. V. See DICKENS, J. K.

DAZA DIAZ, W. See ACEVEDO-CHARRY, O. A.
DECHELLE, M. See INGELS, J.

DEVILLE, T. See INGELS, J.

DIAMOND, ]J. & BISHOP, K. D. Avifaunas of the Kumawa and Fakfak Mountains, Indonesian
INEW GUITIA ...ttt ettt ettt ettt te s s et s e be s esees e bessessesa s eseese s ensessesessessesessassessesessensessesenseseesansas

DIAZ M., H. A. See SHIRIHAI, H.

DICKENS, J. K., COSTA, T. V. V., MACHADO, H. D. F. & FONTCUBERTA, E. First nesting record
of Band-winged Nightjar Systellura longirostris in UTUGUAY ........ccvuruviuriemviniiiniiiiieiiniieicisississseias

DICKINSON, E. C. & CHEKE, A. S. The authorship of the names of two birds from Réunion .............
DICKINSON, E. C. & RATY, L. The family-group name Claraviinae and its usage............cccccecovueruruucnaee
DINE, M. See FEARE, C.].

DONEGAN, T. M. & AVENDANO, J. E. ‘Bogotd’ type specimens of the hummingbird genus
Adelomyia, with diagnosis of an overlooked subspecies from the East Andes of Colombia .............

DOWSETT, R. J. Comments on the ornithology of Nigeria, including amendments to the national
LISt oo

DOWSETT, R. J. & DOWSETT-LEMAIRE, F. New avian observations from south-western Ethiopia,
with a review of overlooked literature and altitudinal Hmits .........ccccoevevieiniecieinieccieeeeeeeeeee

292

278
337
188

195

154

224



Author and Contents Index 356 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

DOWSETT, R. J. & DOWSETT-LEMAIRE, F. The status of the name ‘occidentalis Chappuis’ for the
Dusky Long-tailed Cuckoo Cercococcyx mMechOwi ............covveuciiiriniiiiiicisiiiiisisiicicisissccsiescs s

DOWSETT-LEMAIRE, F. See DOWSETT, R. J.
EDWARDS, H. See FEARE, C. J.

FEARE, C. ]J., EDWARDS, H., TAYLOR, J. A.,, GREENWELL, P., LAROSE, C. S, MOKHOKGO, E. &
DINE, M. Stars in their eyes: iris colour and pattern in Common Mynas Acridotheres tristis on
Denis and North Islands, Seychelles ...

FEARE, C. ]. Synchrony of primary moult in pairs of Common Mynas Acridotheres tristis.....................
FONTCUBERTA, E. See DICKENS, J. K.

FREILE, J. F. See ACEVEDO-CHARRY, O. A.

FREILE, J. F. See BRINKHUIZEN, D. M.

GARCIA-OLAECHEA, D. See BARRIO, J.

GLASS, T. See BOND, A. L.

GOURAUD, C. List of type specimens of birds in the Baillon Collection (La Chatre, France). Part 1.
INON-PASSETINES .....oviitciciciciitt ettt a s s s s s e s a s

GREENWELL, P. See FEARE, C. J.
HERIAN, K. See BOND, A. L.

HUME, J. P. Large-scale live capture of Passenger Pigeons Ectopistes migratorius for sporting purposes:
overlooked illustrated dOCUMENtAtION .......c..ovuiivieeiiiiiiii e

INGELS, J.,, DECHELLE, M., PELLETIER, V., DEVILLE, T., RIBOT, J. H. & CLAESSENS, O. Status
and distribution of Golden-rumped Euphonia Euphonia cyanocephala on the Guiana Shield,
SOULN AINETICA ....ooeviei e

JACKSON, H. D. Rufous-cheeked Nightjar Caprimulgus rufigena behaviour during the breeding
S€ASON N ZIMDADWE ..o e

JANSEN, J. J. F. J. & VAN DER VLIET, R. E. The chequered history of the Chattering Kingfisher
Todiramphus tutus on Tahiti. I: type SPeCcimens .........coccueiiiiriniiiicie e

KIRWAN, G. M., WHITTAKER, A. & ZIMMER, K. ]. Interesting bird records from the Araguaia
River Valley, central Brazil, with comments on conservation, distribution and taxonomy ..............

LAMBETH, D. See BRINKHUIZEN, D. M.

LAMBETH, G. See BRINKHUIZEN, D. M.

LAROSE, C.S. See FEARE, C. .

LECROY, M. See CIBOIS, A.

LEVY, C. An early description and illustration of Blue Mountain Vireo Vireo osburi ..........c.ccccccceuvuunn.
MOKHOKO, E. See FEARE, C. .

JARAMILLO, J. See ACEVEDO-CHARRY, O. A.

MACHADO, H. D. F. See DICKENS, J. K.

MALAN, L. See BOND, A. L.

MCCLELLAND, G. T. W. See BOND, A. L.

MORE, A.See BARRIO, J.

PELLETIER, V. See INGELS, J.

PERPINAN, D. Gravid female birds cannot be determined by visual inSpection .............oe.c.eceereeeennns
PYM, T. See SHIRIHAI H.

RATY, L. See DICKINSON, E. C.

352

61
185

131

174

284

247

108

21

342

92



Author and Contents Index 357 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

RIBOT, J. H. See INGELS, J.

SALAMAN, P. A new subspecies of Three-striped Warbler Basileuterus tristriatus in the Serrania de
San Lucas, COLOMDIA .....c.couiiiiieieiieieietete ettt ettt et se b sseseese s essese s esaeseesessessesessessessesasseneesesens

SHEPHERD, L. D. See TENNYSON, A J. D.

SHIRIHAI H., DIAZ M., H. A. & BRETAGNOLLE, V. A. dark-morph White-bellied Storm Petrel
Fregetta grallaria off Mas Afuera (Alejandro Selkirk) Island, Juan Fernandez archipelago, Chile?...

SHIRIHAIL H. & BRETAGNOLLE, V. The poorly known Mohéli Shearwater Puffinus (persicus) temptator
at the Comoro Islands, western Indian OCEAN ...........cc.ccvvviieueeriiieieieieiciee ettt

SHIRIHAI H. & BRETAGNOLLE, V. Bulweria petrels off the Comoros, south-west Indian Ocean.......

SHIRIHAI, H., PYM, T. & BRETAGNOLLE, V. Response to ‘Gravid female birds cannot be
determined by visual INSPECON ..........ccoviiiiiiiiiiicc e

SOLDATO, G. See BRINKHUIZEN, D. M.
SVENSSON, L. A new North African subspecies of Common Chaffinch Fringilla coelebs........................
TAYLOR, J. A. See FEARE, C. J.

TENNYSON, A J. D., COOPER, J. H. & SHEPHERD, L. D. A new species of extinct Pterodroma petrel
(Procellariiformes: Procellariidae) from the Chatham Islands, New Zealand .........c.cccocovvevinincninccnce.

THIBAULT, J.-C. See CIBOIS, A.

VAN DER VLIET, R. E. & JANSEN, J. J. F. J. The chequered history of Chattering Kingfisher
Todiramphus tutus on Tahiti. II: TeView Of Status ......ccccevivririiiiicic e

VAN DER VLIET, R. E. See JANSEN, J. J. F. J.
WHITTAKER, A. See KIRWAN, G. M.
ZIMMER, K. J. See KIRWAN, G. M.

84

87

216
348

95

69

267

121



Scientific Names Index 358 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

INDEX TO SCIENTIFIC NAMES

All generic and specific names (of birds only) are indexed. New specific and subspecific names are indexed
in bold print under generic, specific and subspecific names. Illustrations and figures are numbered in italics.

Zdicnemus vocifer 131, 140 africana, Mirafra 160

abeillei, Arremon 14, 18, 19 africana, Sasia 159

abyssinicus, Zosterops 230, 237 africana, Verreauxia 154, 159

Acanthiza cinerea 333 africanoides, Calendulauda 237

Accipiter bicolor 9, 15 africanus, Spizaetus 155

Accipiter castanilius 155 Agapornis pullarius 156

Accipiter cirrocephalus 327 Agelaioides (badius) fringillarius 53

Accipiter hiogaster 327 aguimp, Motacilla 161

Accipiter meyerianus 311, 327 Ailuroedus buccoides 331

Accipiter ovampensis 225, 237 Ailuroedus melanotis 300, 331

Accipiter poliocephalus 327 alaudinus, Phrygilus 13

Accipiter tachiro 237 alba, Ardea 9

Acridotheres fuscus 61 alba, Calidris 26, 328

Acridotheres javanicus 61 alba, Platalea alba 225

Acridotheres tristis 61-68, 185-187 alba, Pterodroma 270, 271, 272-274

Acrocephalus arundinaceus 237 alba, Tyto 10, 237

Acrocephalus caffer 129 albertisi, Aegotheles 300, 301, 310, 314, 330

Acrocephalus longirostris 129 albertisi, Drepanornis 309, 310, 322, 335

Acrocephalus musae 129 albertisii, Gymnophaps 299, 329

Acrocephalus palustris 237 albicapillus, Cossypha 229

Actitis hypoleucos 328 albicauda, Mirafra 154, 160

Actitis macularius 10, 131, 141 albiceps, Atlapetes 14, 19

acutipennis, Chordeiles 11 albicollis, Nyctidromus 11

acutipennis, Pseudocolypteryx 39 albifrons, Henicophaps 328

adeliae, Catarrhactes 131 albifrons, Sternula 328

Adeliae, Catarrhactes 137 albilora, Synallaxis 32

adeliae, Pygoscelis 131, 137 albinucha, Xenopsaris 39

Adelomya simplex 207 albispecularis, Heteromyias 300, 304, 306, 310, 317,

Adelomyia 195-215 323, 336

Adelomyia cervina 206, 208 albitorques, Columba 237

Adelomyia chlorospila 206, 208 albiventris, Melaniparus 99, 105

Adelomyia inornata 206, 208 alboauricularis, Lichmera 332

Adelomyia intergrediens 208 albocinereus, Sirystes 209, 210

Adelomyia maculata 206 albogriseus, Pachyramphus 13

Adelomyia melanogenys 195, 196, 197, 199, 200, albolimbata, Rhipidura 304, 305, 308, 309, 335
201, 202, 207, 209, 210 albonotata, Meliphaga 318, 332

Adelomyia sabina 204 albonotatus, Buteo 10

Adelomyia simplex 195, 200, 205, 207 alboscapulatus, Malurus 315, 331

Adelomyia ultracervinus 208 albus, Corvus 237

adolphinae, Myzomela 302 albus, Procnias 289

adsimilis, Dicrurus 167, 235 Alcedo atthis 331

aedon, Troglodytes 13 Alcedo quadribrachys 158

Aegotheles albertisi 300, 301, 310, 314, 330 Alcedo sacra 109, 114, 115

Aegotheles bennettii 314 Alcedo tuta 108, 109

Aegotheles insignis 301, 310, 314, 330 Alcedo venerata 108, 109, 114

Aegotheles sp. 330 Aleadryas rufinucha 334

Aegotheles wallacii 301, 302, 310, 314 alecto, Myiagra 309, 324, 334

Aeotheles insignis 300 Alectrurus tricolor 22

Aepypodius arfakianus 311, 327 Alipiopsitta xanthops 22, 28

aequinoctialis, Geothlypis 14, 39 Alisterus amboinensis 329

aereus, Ceuthmochares 226 Alopecoenas beccarii 300, 301, 310, 328

Aerodramus hirundinaceus 314, 330 Amadina fasciata 169, 238

Aerodramus vanikorensis 314, 330 Amalocichla incerta 300, 304, 305, 310, 323, 335

aeruginosus, Circus 237 Amaurornis moluccana 328

aestiva, Amazona 28 amazilia, Amazilia 11, 15

aethereus, Phaethon 191 Amazilia amazilia 11, 15

aethiopicus, Laniarius 167 Amazilia franciae 203, 206

afer, Nilaus 234, 237 Amazilia rutila 203

afer, Turtur 156, 235 Amazona aestiva 28

affinis, Sterna 142 Amazona amazonica 28

affinis, Suiriri 35 amazonica, Amazona 28

africana, Aquila 155 amazonum, Pyrrhura 27



Scientific Names Index

Amblyornis inornata 294, 298, 314, 321, 331
Amblyornis inornatus 306
amboinensis, Alisterus 329
amboinensis, Macropygia 309, 328
americana, Chloroceryle 11
americana, Mycteria 9
americana, Sporophila 47
americanus, Coccyzus 21, 28
americanus, Ibycter 26
Ampelidae 345

anaethetus, Onychoprion 328
anais, Mino 336

analoga, Meliphaga 318, 332
Anaplectes rubriceps 168, 238
Anas sparsa 237

Anas superciliosa 311, 327
Andropadus ansorgei 161
Andropadus curvirostris 161
Andropadus gracilirostris 162
angolensis, Sporophila 52
anomalus, Eleothreptus 28
Anous stolidus 218, 348

Anser brachyrhynchus 134
Anser Brachyrhynchus 134
ansorgei, Andropadus 161
ansorgei, Eurillas 161
antarcticus, Stercorarius 190
Anthocephala floriceps 203
anthonyi, Nyctidromus 11, 19
Anthoscopus flavifrons 165
Anthreptes longuemarei 166
Anthreptes orientalis 234, 237
Anthus cinnamomeus 161, 237
Anthus richardi 154, 161
Anthus trivialis 234, 237
antisiensis, Cranioleuca 12,17, 19
antoniae, Trochilus 203

Apealis flavida 234

apiaster, Merops 237

Aplonis cantoroides 336
Aplonis metallica 336

Aplopelia larvata 237
approximans, Circus 128
Apteryx spp. 92

apus, Apus 237

Apus apus 237

Apus batesi 158

Aquila africana 155

Aquila gurneyi 311, 327

Aquila verreauxii 237

Ardea alba 9

Ardea cocoi 9

Ardea intermedia 237, 327
Ardea melanocephala 237
Ardea modesta 296, 327

Ardea sibilatrix 131

ARDEA SIBILATRIX 137

Ardea sumatrana 327

Ardenna bulleri 270, 272, 274
Ardeola ralloides 237
ardosiaceus, Falco 237
arfakianus, Aepypodius 311, 327
arfakianus, Sericornis 300, 301, 310, 319, 333
ariel, Fregata 218, 327

aristotelis, Phalacrocorax 131, 139
armillaris, Bucco 144

armillaris, Psilopogon 144
arminjoniana, Pterodroma 270, 273, 274

359

Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

arquatrix, Columba 226

Arremon abeillei 14, 18, 19
Arremon aurantiirostris 14

Arses telescopthalmus 308, 334
Artamus leucorynchus 333
Artamus maximus 333

aruensis, Meliphaga 318, 332
arundinaceus, Acrocephalus 237
Asio clamator 143

Asio otus 237

aspasia, Leptocoma 336

assimilis, Puffinus 221
Astragalinus psaltria 14

ater, Manucodia 335

ater, Melipotes 310, 316

aterrima, Pseudobulweria 95, 270, 272
aterrimus, Probosciger 329
aterrimus, Rhinopomastus 237
Athene cunicularia 10

Atlapetes albiceps 14, 19

Atlapetes latinuchus 209
Atlapetes leucopterus 14, 18
Atlapetes seebohmi 14, 18

atra, Chalcopsitta 329

atra, Rhipidura 308, 335

atrata, Ceratogymna 158

atratus, Coragyps 9

atriceps, Hypergerus 163

atricilla, Larus 131, 141

Atricilla micropterus 131, 141
atrifrons, Zosterops 324, 336
atrothorax, Myrmophylax (Myrmeciza) 35
atrovirens, Lalage 333

atthis, Alcedo 331

aura, Cathartes 9

aurantiifrons, Ptilinopus 328
aurantiirostris, Arremon 14
aureata, Euphonia 286

aureus, Sericulus 296, 299, 301, 331
auricollis, Primolius 26

auriculata, Zenaida 10

australis, Ceuthmochares 226
Aviceda subcristata 327

axillaris, Pterodroma 270, 272, 273, 274
axillaris, Symposiachrus 334
axillaris, Symposiarchus 304, 308, 324
azureus, Ceyx 331

azureus, Coracina 161

azureus, Cyanograucalus 161
baboecala, Bradypterus 162, 224, 229, 237
Baeopogon clamans 162

baeri, Leucippus 11, 15

baglafecht, Ploceus 234, 237
bailloni, Procellaria 149

bailloni, Puffinus 149, 216, 218, 220, 221, 223
bailloni, Rallus 131

Bailloni, Rallus 136

bairdii, Calidris 10

bairdii, Myiodynastes 12
barbatus, Criniger 162

baroli, Procellaria 149
Basileuterus trifasciatus 14
Basileuterus tristriatus 84-86

Basileuterus tristriatus sanlucasensis subsp. nov.

84
batesi, Apus 158
Batis erlangeri 154, 165, 228, 230
Batis orientalis 164, 228, 230



Scientific Names Index

Batis perkeo 237

baumanni, Phyllastrephus 162
beccarii, Alopecoenas 300, 301, 310, 328
beccarii, Drymodes 301, 302

beccarii, Sericornis 306, 308-310, 318, 319, 332

becki, Pseudobulweria 95
bellicosa, Sturnella 14
bellicosus, Polemaetus 237
bellus, Ptilinopus 292, 304, 329
bengalensis, Sterna 142
bengalensis, Thalasseus 142
bengalus, Uraeginthus 169, 234, 238
bennetti, Casuarius 310, 311
bennettii, Aegotheles 314

bergii, Thalasseus 328

bernardi, Thamnophilus 12, 19
bernsteini, Centropus 330
biarmicus, Falco 131, 145, 237
Bias musicus 164

bicolor, Accipiter 9, 15

bicolor, Ducula 329

bicolor, Lamprotornis 61
bicolor, Speculipastor 231
bilophus, Heliactin 30
bimaculata, Peneothello 301-303, 324
bistriatus, Burhinus 131, 140
blainvillii, Peltops 333
blanchoti, Malaconotus 167, 237
Bleda notatus 162

blissetti, Dyaphorophyia 165
bodessa, Cisticola 234, 237
boehmi, Sylvia 237

bonariensis, Molothrus 14
borbonica, Certhia 338, 339
borbonica, Emberiza 338
borbonica, Hirundo 338
borbonica, Motacilla 338, 340
borbonica, Muscicapa 338
borbonica, Phedina 338
borbonica, Sylvia 338
borbonicus, Hypsipetes 337-340
borbonicus, Turdus 338
borbonicus, Zosterops 337-340
Bostrychia olivacea 154, 155
Bostrychia rara 155
bourbonensis, Muscicapa 338
bourbonnensis, Loxia 338
bourbonnensis, Terpsiphone 338
bouvieri, Scotopelia 157
bouvreuil, Sporophila 47, 48, 49
boyeri, Coracina 333
brachyrhynchus, Anser 134
Brachyrhynchus, Anser 134
brachyura, Camaroptera 235, 237
brachyura, Chaetura 11, 30
brachyura, Sylvietta 234
brachyurus, Buteo 10
bracteatus, Dicrurus 307, 308, 324, 334
Bradornis microrhynchus 234
Bradypterus baboecala 162, 224, 229, 237
Bradypterus centralis 229
brasilianum, Glaucidium 52
brasilianus, Phalacrocorax 9
brevicauda, Muscigralla 12
breviceps, Petaurus 314
brevirostris, Lugensa 268, 270, 272
brissonii, Cyanocompsa 43
Brotogeris pyrrhoptera 11

Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

bruante, Foudia 338

bruijnii, Grallina 301, 302, 310
bruijnii, Micropsitta 293, 304, 330
Bubo capensis 237

Bubo Clamator 143

Bubo virginianus 10

Bubulcus ibis 9, 237

Bucco armillaris 144

buccoides, Ailuroedus 331
buceroides, Philemon 309, 332
buckleyi, Columbina 10
buffoni, Circus 25

bulleri, Ardenna 270, 272, 274
bulocki, Merops 158

Bulweria 240, 348-351, 349
Bulweria bulwerii 348

Bulweria fallax 348

bulwerii, Bulweria 348
burbonica, Motacilla 338
Burhinus bistriatus 131, 140
Burhinus senegalensis 225
Burhinus superciliaris 10
Burhinus vermiculatus 225, 258
Buteo albonotatus 10

Buteo brachyurus 10

buteo, Buteo 237

Buteo buteo 237

Buteogallus meridionalis 148
Buteogallus solitarius 10
Buteogallus urubitinga 9
Butorides striata 9, 327

cabanisi, Emberiza 169

Cacatua galerita 329

Cacatua moluccensis 93
cachinnans, Herpetotheres 11
Cacicus cela 14, 19

Cacomantis castaneiventris 299, 330
Cacomantis flabelliformis 136
Cacomantis merulinus 136
Cacomantis variolosus 330
caerulea, Egretta 25
caeruleogrisea, Coracina 308, 333
caerulescens, Geranospiza 9
caerulescens, Muscicapa 163
caerulescens, Ptilorrhoa 320, 333
caerulescens, Sporophila 49
caffer, Acrocephalus 129
cahow, Pterodroma 270, 271, 272-274
Calandrella cinerea 160
Calandrella rufescens 154, 160
caledonicus, Nycticorax 327
Calendulauda africanoides 237
Calendulauda poecilosterna 229, 233
Calidris alba 26, 328

Calidris bairdii 10

Calidris melanotos 131, 141
Calidris minutilla 10, 140
Calidris ruficollis 328
Caliechthrus leucolophus 330
Caligavis obscura 301, 302
callonotus, Veniliornis 11, 15, 19
callophrys, Chlorophonia 44
calopterus, Mecocerculus 12
calurus, Criniger 162

calvus, Gymnobucco 159
calvus, Treron 156
Camaroptera brachyura 235, 237
camerunensis, Vidua 232



Scientific Names Index

Campephilus gayaquilensis 11
Campethera nubica 235
Camptostoma obsoletum 12
Campylorhamphus trochilirostris 12
Campylorhynchus fasciatus 13, 16, 19
candicans, Eleothreptus 28, 261
canorus, Cuculus 237

cantans, Cisticola 234, 237
cantillans, Mirafra 160, 237
Cantorchilus superciliaris 13, 18
cantoroides, Aplonis 336

capensis, Bubo 237

capensis, Pternistis 134

capensis, Zonotrichia 14

capicola, Streptopelia 235
Caprimulgus climacurus 261
Caprimulgus donaldsoni 226, 235, 237
Caprimulgus europaeus 247
Caprimulgus fossii 247
Caprimulgus inornatus 237
Caprimulgus macrurus 296, 330
Caprimulgus natalensis 247
Caprimulgus pectoralis 247
Caprimulgus rufigena 247-266, 255
caprius, Chrysococcyx 157
Caracara cheriway 11

Carbo cormoranus 138, 139

Carbo desmarestii 131, 139

Carbo macrorhynchus 138

carbo, Phalacrocorax 131, 138, 139
carolae, Melipotes 310, 316
Carterornis chrysomela 308, 334
cassicus, Cracticus 333

cassini, Muscicapa 163
castaneiceps, Phoeniculus 158
castaneiceps, Rhinopomastus 158
castaneiventris, Cacomantis 299, 330
castaneiventris, Sporophila 47
castanilius, Accipiter 155
castanonota, Ptilorrhoa 310, 317, 320, 333
Casuarius bennetti 310, 311
casuarius, Casuarius 310, 311
Casuarius casuarius 310, 311
Casuarius sp. 311, 327
Catamblyrhynchus diadema 43
Catarrhactes adeliae 131, 137
Cathartes aura 9

Catharus fuscescens 40, 42
Catharus ustulatus 13

caudata, Drymophila 209
caudatus, Coracias 237

caudatus, Lamprotornis 167
cayana, Piaya 10

cayennensis, Panyptila 11, 29
Ceblepyris pectoralis 237

Cecropis daurica 324, 336

cela, Cacicus 14, 19

Celeus obrieni 21, 22, 31, 32

Celeus torquatus 31, 32

centralis, Bradypterus 229
Centropus bernsteini 330
Centropus menbeki 322, 330
Centropus monachus 157
Centropus phasianinus 135
Centropus superciliosus 237
Ceratogymna atrata 158
Ceratogymna elata 158
Cercococcyx mechowi 352, 352-353

361

Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

Cercomacra ferdinandi 22, 34
Cercomacra manu 34

Cercotrichas leucophrys 234, 237
Cercotrichas podobe 162

Certhia borbonica 338, 339
Certhiaxis 22

cervicalis, Pterodroma 270, 272-274
cervina, Adelomyia 206, 208
Ceuthmochares aereus 226
Ceuthmochares australis 226

Ceyx azureus 331

Ceyx pusillus 331

Ceyx solitarius 331

Chaetocercus jourdanii 203, 206
Chaetorhynchus papuensis 307, 309, 335
Chaetura brachyura 11, 30
Chaetura cinereiventris 29
Chaetura egregia 21, 29

Chaetura meridionalis 29

Chaetura pelagica 11

Chaetura spinicaudus 29

Chalcites meyerii 292, 304, 305, 313, 330
Chalcites minutillus 330

Chalcites ruficollis 300, 301, 313, 330
Chalcomitra senegalensis 166, 234, 237
Chalcophaps stephani 328
Chalcopsitta atra 329

chalcospilos, Turtur 237

chalcurus, Lamprotornis 167
chalybaeus, Lamprotornis 231
chalybatus, Manucodia 308, 335
chalybea, Progne 13

chalybeata, Vidua 169, 231, 232, 238
Chamaepelia 188

Charadrius sp. 328

Charadrius tricollaris 237
Charadrius vociferus 10
Charitospiza eucosma 22, 52
Charmosyna josefinae 305, 312, 319, 329
Charmosyna placentis 329
Charmosyna pulchella 329
Charmosyna rubronotata 329
Charmosyna wilhelminae 302
Chenorhamphus grayi 315, 331
cheriway, Caracara 11

cherrug, Falco 93

chiniana, Cisticola 237

Chlidonias leucopterus 237

chloris, Todiramphus 110, 128, 331
Chloroceryle americana 11
chloronota, Gerygone 333
chloronotus, Criniger 162
Chlorophoneus multicolor 167
Chlorophoneus sulfureopectus 237
Chlorophonia callophrys 44
Chloropicus pyrrhogaster 160
Chloropicus xantholophus 160
chloropterus, Lamprotornis 231, 237
chlorospila, Adelomyia 206, 208
Chordeiles acutipennis 11
Chordeiles rupestris 29
Chrysococcyx caprius 157
Chrysococcyx klaas 157, 237
chrysoconus, Pogoniulus 159, 235, 237
chrysogaster, Gerygone 308, 333
chrysogaster, Pheucticus 14
chrysogaster, Ptilinopus (purpuratus) 129
chrysomela, Carterornis 308, 334



Scientific Names Index

chrysoptera, Daphoenositta 300, 301, 334
chrysostoma, Diomedea 242
Cichladusa guttata 234, 235, 237
Cicinnurus regius 335

cinerea, Acanthiza 333

cinerea, Calandrella 160
cinerea, Motacilla 336
cinereiventris, Chaetura 29
cinereum, Todirostrum 12
cinereus, Circaetus 237
cinereus, Contopus 12

cinereus, Cuculus 131, 136
cinereus, Pycnopygius 301, 302
cinnamomea, Sporophila 22, 49, 51
cinnamomeus, Anthus 161, 237
Cinnyris cupreus 166, 230, 237
Cinnyris habessinicus 234
Cinnyris johannae 166

Cinnyris jugularis 336

Cinnyris mariquensis 237
Cinnyris nectarinioides 230
Cinnyris pulchellus 234
Cinnyris superbus 166
Cinnyris venustus 237
Circaetus cinereus 237
Circaetus pectoralis 237

Circus aeruginosus 237

Circus approximans 128

Circus buffoni 25

Circus macrourus 237

Circus pygargus 237
cirrocephalus, Accipiter 327
cirrocephalus, Larus 131, 142
Cisticola bodessa 234, 237
Cisticola cantans 234, 237
Cisticola chiniana 237

Cisticola erythrops 235, 237
citrina, Sicalis 46

citrinelloides, Crithagra 232, 233
clamans, Baeopogon 162
clamans, Spiloptila 157
clamator, Asio 143

Clamator, Bubo 143

Clamator levaillantii 226, 237
clamator, Pseudoscops 10
clamosus, Cuculus 157
clamosus, Francolinus 134
Claravis 188

Claravis pretiosa 10, 19
Clibanornis erythrocephalus 12, 16
climacurus, Caprimulgus 261
clypeata, Spatula 237

Coccyzus americanus 21, 28
Coccyzus erythropthalmus 10
Coccyzus euleri 28

Coccyzus lansbergi 10

cocoi, Ardea 9

coelebs, Fringilla 69-76, 72, 74, 75
coelestis, Forpus 11, 16, 19, 92
Coereba flaveola 14

Colaptes rubiginosus 11
collaris, Hedydipna 237
collaris, Sporophila 21, 47, 49
collaris, Todiramphus 114
Collocalia esculenta 330
Colluricincla megarhyncha 308, 321, 334
collurio, Lanius 237

colma, Formicarius 35

362

Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

colstoni, Puffinus 223
Columba albitorques 237
Columba arquatrix 226
Columba guinea 237
Columbea iriditorques 156
Columba Pampusan 146
columbarius, Falco 11
Columba vitiensis 328
Columba xanthonura 146
columbiana, Sicalis 46
Columbina buckleyi 10
Columbina cruziana 10, 15
Columbina cyanopis 22
comitata, Muscicapa 164
Compsothraupis loricata 21, 46
concinna, Ducula 312, 329
concolor, Falco 225, 237
concolor, Macrosphenus 163
concretus, Hemicircus 144
concretus, Picus 144

Conothraupis mesoleuca 21, 22, 41, 42, 4345

Conothraupis speculigera 13, 18, 19, 44
conspicillatus, Pelecanus 327
Contopus cinereus 12

Contopus cooperi 12

Contopus fumigatus 12, 17
Contopus sordidulus 12, 17
Contopus spp. 17

cookii, Pterodroma 270, 272-274
cooperi, Contopus 12

Coracias caudatus 237

Coracias garrulus 237

Coracina 307, 309

Coracina azureus 161

Coracina boyeri 333

Coracina caeruleogrisea 308, 333
Coracina lineata 300, 301, 310, 320, 333
Coracina papuensis 333

Coragyps atratus 9

corallirostris, Trochilus 203

cora, Thaumastura 11

cormoranus, Carbo 138, 139
Cormoranus crassirostris 131, 138, 139
coronulatus, Ptilinopus 312, 329
coruscus, Lamprotornis 61
corvina, Sporophila 14

Corvus albus 237

Corvus edithae 235

Corvus orru 335

Corvus tristis 335

Corydonix variegatus 136
Cossypha albicapillus 229
Cossypha heuglini 229, 237
Cossypha natalensis 226

Cossypha niveicapilla 229, 235, 237
coturnix, Coturnix 237

Coturnix coturnix 237

Coturnix delegorguei 225
Cracticus cassicus 333

Cracticus quoyi 333

Cranioleuca antisiensis 12, 17, 19
crassirostris, Cormoranus 131, 138, 139
Crateroscelis murina 318, 323, 332

Crateroscelis robusta 304, 305, 310, 317, 318, 332

Criniger barbatus 162
Criniger calurus 162
Criniger chloronotus 162
Criniger ndussumensis 162



Scientific Names Index 363 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

crispus, Pelecanus 147 decoratus, Pterocles 237

cristata, Fulica 237 delegorguei, Coturnix 225

cristata, Galerida 161 Delichon urbicum 237

cristata, Goura 328 Dendropicos fuscescens 131, 144, 159
cristata, Pseudoseisura 46 Dendropicos gabonensis 159
cristatus, Ornorectes 307, 322, 323, 334 desmarestii, Carbo 131, 139

cristatus, Oxyruncus 289 desmarestii, Psittaculirostris 329
cristatus, Pandion 327 Devioeca papuana 335

Crithagra citrinelloides 233 diabolica, Procellaria 147

Crithagra gularis 233 diabolicus, Procellaria 147

Crithagra hyposticta 232, 233 diadema, Catamblyrhynchus 43
Crithagra reichardi 233 diademata, Tricholaema 237
Crithagra striatipectus 233, 238 Dicaeum pectorale 336

Crithagra striolata 234 dichrocephalus, Ploceus 231
Crithagra tristriata 234, 238 dichrous, Pitohui 300, 307-309, 321, 334
Crithagra xantholaema 233 Dicrurus adsimilis 167, 235
croconotus, Icterus 52 Dicrurus bracteatus 307, 308, 324, 334
Crotophaga sulcirostris 10 Dicrurus modestus 154, 167
cruentata, Myzomela 300, 301, 310, 331 Diomedea chrysostoma 242
cruentata, Pyrrhura 131, 145 diophthalma, Cyclopsitta 329
cruentatus, Psittacus 131, 145, 146 Diphyllodes magnificus 299, 306, 308, 309, 335
cruentus, Rhodospingus 14 Dives warszewiczi 14

cruziana, Columbina 10, 15 Dolichonyx oryzivorus 21, 54
cryptoleuca, Peneothello 305, 310, 323, 336 Dolospingus 44, 45

cryptoleucus, Peneothello 298 Dolospingus fringilloides 44
Cryptospiza reichenovii 168 dominica, Motacilla 339
Crypturellus strigulosus 23 donaldsoni, Caprimulgus 226, 235, 237
Crypturellus transfasciatus 8, 9 dougallii, Sterna 328

Cuculus canorus 237 Drepanornis albertisi 309, 310, 322, 335
Cuculus cinereus 131, 136 Drymodes beccarii 301, 302

Cuculus clamosus 157 Drymophila caudata 209

Cuculus rufulus 136 Dryobates minor 136

Cuculus solitarius 226 Dryocopus lineatus 11

cunicularia, Athene 10 Dryoscopus gambensis 230
cupreoventris, Eriocnemis 207 Dryoscopus senegalensis 166
cupreus, Cinnyris 166, 230, 237 dubius, Pogonornis 131, 144
Cursorius somalensis 235 Ducula bicolor 329

curvirostris, Andropadus 161 Ducula concinna 312, 329
curvirostris, Eurillas 161 Ducula pinon 329

cuvieri, Talegalla 310, 311 Ducula rufigaster 329

cyanea, Platysteira 237 Ducula zoeae 329

cyanescens, Galbula 80-83, 81 dumontii, Mino 336

cyanicollis, Tangara 42, 45 Dyaphorophyia blissetti 165
cyanocephala, Euphonia 54, 284-291, 285, 287 ecaudatus, Myornis 36
cyanocephalus, Malurus 331 Eclectus roratus 93, 329
Cyanocompsa brissonii 43 Ectopistes migratorius 174-184, 181
Cyanocorax mystacalis 13, 15, 18 edithae, Corvus 235

Cyanograucalus azureus 161 edolioides, Melaenornis 237
cyanoleuca, Pygochelidon 13 Edolisoma 307, 308

cyanopis, Columbina 22 Edolisoma incertum 299, 305, 308, 320, 334
Cyanoramphus ulietanus 129 Edolisoma melas 308, 334
Cyanoramphus zealandicus 129 Edolisoma montanum 304, 309, 334
cyanus, Peneothello 310, 323, 324 Edolisoma schisticeps 308, 320, 334
Cyclarhis gujanensis 13, 19 Edolisoma tenuirostre 320, 334
Cyclopsitta diophthalma 329 egregia, Chaetura 21, 29

Cyclopsitta gulielmitertii 329 Egretta caerulea 25

Cymbilaimus lineatus 21, 33 Egretta sacra 327

Cymbilaimus sanctaemariae 33 Egretta thula 9

Dacelo gaudichaud 331 Elaenia flavogaster 12

Dacnis flaviventer 46 elata, Ceratogymna 158

dactylatra, Sula 218 elegans, Melanopareia 12
damarensis 224 Eleothreptus anomalus 28
damarensis, Phoeniculus 226, 227, 228, 237 Eleothreptus candicans 28, 261
Daphoenositta chrysoptera 300, 301, 334 Emberiza borbonica 338

darnaudii, Trachyphonus 237 Emberiza cabanisi 169

daurica, Cecropis 324, 336 episcopus, Thraupis 13, 19
decipiens, Streptopelia 156 epops, Upupa 237

deckeni, Tockus 227 epulata, Muscicapa 154, 163



Scientific Names Index

eques, Myzomela 331

Eremomela icteropygialis 163
Eriocnemis cupreoventris 207
Eriopus simplex 207

erlangeri, Batis 154, 165, 228, 230
erythrocephalus, Clibanornis 12, 16
erythrocephalus, Trachyphonus 237
erythrogaster, Erythropitta 331
erythrogaster, Laniarius 235
erythrogenys, Psittacara 12, 16
Erythropitta erythrogaster 331
erythropleura, Ptiloprora 305, 310, 315, 332
erythrops, Cisticola 235, 237
erythroptera, Ortalis 8, 9
erythropthalmus, Coccyzus 10
Erythrura papuana 302

Erythrura trichroa 304, 325, 336
Esacus magnirostris 328

esculenta, Collocalia 330

Estrilda troglodytes 231

eucosma, Charitospiza 22, 52
Eudynamys orientalis 330
Eugerygone rubra 300, 301, 335
euleri, Coccyzus 28

Euodice griseicapilla 238

Euphonia aureata 286

Euphonia cyanocephala 54, 284-291, 285, 287
Euphonia laniirostris 14, 19
Euphonia saturata 14

Euplectes hordeaceus 235

Eurillas ansorgei 161

Eurillas curvirostris 161

europaeus, Caprimulgus 247
Eurystomus orientalis 331
Euscarthmus meloryphus 12
excubitor, Lanius 237
excubitoroides, Lanius 235, 237
exilis, Laterallus 26

externa, Pterodroma 87, 270, 272-274
exustus, Pterocles 135, 156

Falco ardosiaceus 237

Falco biarmicus 131, 237

FALCO BIARMICUS 145

Falco cherrug 93

Falco columbarius 11

Falco concolor 225, 237

Falco femoralis 11

Falco peregrinus 11

Falco rufigularis 11

Falco rutilans 148

Falco sparverius 11

Falco subbuteo 237

fallax, Bulweria 348

fallax, Glycichaera 307, 332

fanny, Myrtis 11

fasciata, Amadina 169, 238
fasciatus, Campylorhynchus 13, 16, 19
fasciatus, Myiophobus 12
fasciolata, Locustella 325, 336

feae, Pterodroma 270, 271, 272, 273, 274
femoralis, Falco 11

ferdinandi, Cercomacra 22, 34
ferrugineus, Pseudorectes 307-309, 321, 334
flabelliformis, Cacomantis 136
flava, Motacilla 237

flava, Piranga 14, 19

flaveola, Coereba 14

flaveola, Sicalis 13, 21, 46

364

Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

flavicollis, Macronyx 237

flavida, Apalis 234

flavifrons, Anthoscopus 165

flavifrons, Vireo 345, 346

flavipes, Tringa 10, 131, 141

flavirictus, Meliphaga 318, 332

flaviventer, Dacnis 46

flaviventer, Machaerirhynchus 308, 333

flaviventer, Xanthotis 332

flavogaster, Elaenia 12

flavogrisea, Pachycare 308

flavogriseum, Pachycare 300, 318, 332

flavovirescens, Kempiella 335

floriceps, Anthocephala 203

Formicarius colma 35

Formicivora grisea 33

Formicivora melanogaster 33, 34

Formicivora rufa 33

Forpus coelestis 11, 16, 19, 92

fossii, Caprimulgus 247

Foudia bruante 338

Foudia madagascariensis 338

franciae, Amazilia 203, 206

franciae, Trochilus 203, 206

Francolinus clamosus 134

francsii, Uria 131, 142, 143, 148

Fraseria ocreata 163

fraseri, Myiothlypis 14

frater, Monarcha 308, 334

Fregata ariel 218, 327

Fregata magnificens 9

Fregetta grallaria 87-91, 88, 89, 240, 241, 242,
243-245

Fregetta guttata 240, 241

Fregetta lineata 240

Fregetta maoriana 240, 241, 242, 243, 245

Fregetta sp. 327

Fregetta tropica 240, 242, 243, 244, 245

Fregettornis guttata 241

Fringilla coelebs 69-76, 72, 74, 75

Fringillaria poliopleura 234

Fringillaria tahapisi 235

fringillarius, Agelaioides (badius) 53

fringilloides, Dolospingus 44

frontalis, Sporophila 43

fulgidus, Onychognathus 167

fulgidus, Psittrichas 296, 299, 301, 302

Fulica cristata 237

fuliginosa, Nesofregetta 243

fuligula, Ptyonoprogne 237

fulva, Pluvialis 328

fulvigula, Timeliopsis 300, 301, 332

fumifrons, Poecilotriccus 36

fumigatus, Contopus 12, 17

fumigatus, Melipotes 298, 310, 315, 316, 317

funebris, Laniarius 235, 237

furcatus, Hydrobates 242

Furnarius leucopus 12, 16

fuscata, Pseudeos 329

fuscatus, Onychoprion 218, 348

fuscescens, Catharus 40, 42

fuscescens, Dendropicos 131, 144, 159

fuscescens, Picus 131, 144

fuscicapilla, Zosterops 324, 336

fuscirostris, Talegalla 310, 311

fuscus, Acridotheres 61

gabar, Micronisus 237

gabonensis, Dendropicos 159



Scientific Names Index

galatea, Tanysiptera 321, 331
Galbula cyanescens 80-83, 81
galbula, Galbula 82
Galbula galbula 82
Galbula jacamar 80
Galbula pastazae 80-82
galbula, Ploceus 238
Galbula ruficauda 82
Galbula tombacea 80-82
Galbula tridactyla 131, 143, 144
Galerida cristata 161
galerita, Cacatua 329
Gallicolumba rufigula 328
gallinago, Gallinago 149
Gallinago gallinago 149
gambensis, Dryoscopus 230
Gampsonyx swainsonii 9
Garritornis isidorei 307, 308, 333
Garrodia 240, 244
Garrodia nereis 87, 242, 243
garrulus, Coracias 237
gaudichaud, Dacelo 331
Gavicalis versicolor 309, 332
gayaquilensis, Campephilus 11
Gennaeodryas placens 309, 323, 324, 336
geoffroyi, Geoffroyus 330
Geoffroyus geoffroyi 330
Geoffroyus simplex 330
Geothlypis aequinoctialis 14, 39
Geranoaetus melanoleucus 10
Geranoaetus polyosoma 10
Geranospiza caerulescens 9
Gerygone 307
Gerygone chloronota 333
Gerygone chrysogaster 308, 333
Gerygone magnirostris 333
Gerygone palpebrosa 299, 308, 333
Gerygone ruficollis 304, 333
gigantea, Megalampitta 294, 298, 322, 335
Glareola pratincola 237
Glaucidium brasilianum 52
Glaucidium jardinii 77
Glaucidium parkeri 77-79, 77, 78
Glaucidium peruanum 10
Glycichaera fallax 307, 332
Goura cristata 328
graceannae, Icterus 14, 15, 19
gracilirostris, Andropadus 162
gracilirostris, Stelgidillas 162
gracilis, Oceanites 242, 243
grallaria, Fregetta 87-91, 88, 89, 240, 241, 242, 243,
244, 245
Grallaria watkinsi 12, 15
Grallina bruijnii 301, 302, 310
Granatina ianthinogaster 234, 238
grayi, Chenorhamphus 315, 331
grisea, Formicivora 33
griseicapilla, Euodice 238
griseicapillus, Sittasomus 12
griseigula, Timeliopsis 308, 316, 332
griseipectus, Lathrotriccus 12, 17
griseisticta, Muscicapa 325, 336
griseoceps, Kempiella 300, 335
griseogularis, Phaetornis 11
griseus, Nyctibius 10
grus, Grus 237
Grus grus 237
gryphus, Vultur 9, 15

365

Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

gubernator, Lanius 166
guifsobalito, Lybius 237
guilielmi, Paradisaea 293
guinea, Columba 237
guineensis, Melaniparus 105
gujanensis, Cyclarhis 13, 19
gularis, Crithagra 233
gularis, Merops 158
gulielmitertii, Cyclopsitta 329
gurneyi, Aquila 311, 327
guttata, Cichladusa 234, 235, 237
guttata, Fregetta 240, 241
guttata, Fregettornis 241
guttatus, Totanus 131, 141
guttula, Symposiachrus 334
guttula, Symposiarchus 308
Gymnobucco calvus 159
Gymnobucco peli 159
Gymnophaps albertisii 299, 329
gymnops, Melipotes 310, 316
Gymnoris pyrgita 237
Gyps rueppelli 225
habessinicus, Cinnyris 234
haematina, Spermophaga 168
haematodus, Trichoglossus 329
Halcyon malimbica 226
Halcyon senegalensis 237
Halcyon veneratus 124
Haliaeetus leucogaster 309, 327
Haliaeetus vocifer 237
haliaetus, Pandion 9
Haliastur indus 327
Harpyopsis novaeguineae 327
hartlaubi, Horizocerus 158
hartlaubi, Tockus 158
hasitata, Pterodroma 147, 270, 271, 272-274
hattamensis, Pachycephalopsis 301, 303
Hedydipna collaris 237
heinei, Zoothera 300, 301, 310, 336
Heliactin bilophus 30
Heliomaster longirostris 11
Hemicircus concretus 144
Hemiprocne mystacea 330
Hemitriccus minimus 37
hemprichii, Tockus 237
Henicopernis longicauda 327
Henicophaps albifrons 328
Herpetotheres cachinnans 11
Heteromyias albispecularis 300, 304, 306, 310, 323,
336
Heteroscenes pallidus 131, 136
Heterotetrax humilis 225
heuglini, Cossypha 229, 237
Himantopus mexicanus 10
hiogaster, Accipiter 327
Hippolais icterina 237
hirundinaceus, Aerodramus 314, 330
hirundineus, Merops 158
Hirundo borbonica 338
Hirundo megaensis 229
Hirundo rustica 324, 336
Hirundo smithii 237
hirundo, Sterna 328
Hirundo tahitica 324, 336
hispanica, Oenanthe 237
hispaniolensis, Poospiza 13
homochrous, Pachyramphus 13, 17
hordeaceus, Euplectes 235



Scientific Names Index

Horizocerus hartlaubi 158
hortensis, Sylvia 229

huetii, Touit 27

humilis, Heterotetrax 225
Hydrobates furcatus 242
Hydrobates leucorhous 147, 242
Hydrobates melania 242
Hydrobates microsoma 242
Hydrobates pelagicus 242
Hydrobates tethys 242
Hydrobates tristrami 242
Hylophilus semicinereus 41
Hypergerus atriceps 163
hyperythra, Pachycephala 321, 334
hyperythra, Rhipidura 308, 335
Hyphantornis personatus 168
Hypochera ultramarina 232
hypochroma, Sporophila 21, 50
Hypocnemis striata 34
hypoleuca, Poecilodryas 323, 324, 336
hypoleuca, Pterodroma 93, 95
hypoleucos, Actitis 328
hypopyrrha, Streptopelia 156
hyposticta, Crithagra 232, 233
hypoxantha, Sporophila 51
Hypsipetes borbonicus 337-340
ianthinogaster, Granatina 234, 238
ibis, Bubulcus 9, 237

ibis, Mycteria 237

Ibis papillosa 131, 137

Ibycter americanus 26

icterina, Hippolais 237
icterinus, Phyllastrephus 162
icteropygialis, Eremomela 163
Icterus croconotus 52

Icterus graceannae 14, 15, 19
Icterus jamacaii 52

Icterus mesomelas 14

Ictinia mississippiensis 26
iliolophus, Oedistoma 309, 333
Illadopsis rufescens 154, 165
Illadopsis rufipennis 165

imberi sp. nov., Pterodroma 270, 272-275, 273
incerta, Amalocichla 300, 304, 305, 310, 323, 335

incerta, Pterodroma 271, 273, 274
incertum, Edolisoma 299, 305, 308, 320, 334
incertus, Pseudorectes 307, 308

indicator, Indicator 237

Indicator indicator 237

Indicator minor 237

Indicator variegatus 227

indus, Haliastur 327

inexpectata, Pterodroma 267, 270, 273, 274
Inezia subflava 31, 35

infuscata, Muscicapa 164

inornata, Adelomyia 206, 208

inornata, Amblyornis 294, 298, 314, 321, 331
inornatus, Amblyornis 306

inornatus, Caprimulgus 237

insignis, Aegotheles 301, 310, 314, 330
insignis, Aeotheles 300

insignis, Prodotiscus 159

intergrediens, Adelomyia 208

intermedia, Ardea 237, 327

intermedius, Ploceus 238

iozonus, Ptilinopus 329

Ipophilus obsoletus 160

iriditorques, Columba 156

366

Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

isabellina, Oenanthe 237
isabellinus, Lanius 237

isidorei, Garritornis 307, 308, 333
Jacamaralcyon tridactyla 131, 143
jacamar, Galbula 80

jacarina, Volatinia 13, 47
jacksoni, Tockus 227

jacucaca, Penelope 24

jamacaii, Icterus 52

jamesi, Tchagra 230, 237

jardinii, Glaucidium 77
javanicus, Acridotheres 61
jobiensis, Talegalla 311

johannae, Cinnyris 166

josefinae, Charmosyna 305, 312, 319, 329
jourdanii, Chaetocercus 203, 206
jubata, Neochen 22

jugabilis, Pterodroma 275
jugularis, Cinnyris 336

keiensis, Micropsitta 330
Kempiella flavovirescens 335
Kempiella griseoceps 300, 335
keraudrenii, Phonygammus 296, 300, 308, 322, 335
kirhocephalus, Pitohui 307-309, 321, 334
klaas, Chrysococcyx 157, 237
Knipolegus nigerrimus 38
Knipolegus orenocensis 21, 37, 38
Knipolegus sclateri 37

kurodai, Pterodroma 275
lafresnayii, Merops 235
Lagonosticta larvata 232
Lagonosticta rhodopareia 231, 238
Lagonosticta rubricata 169
Lagonosticta rufopicta 169, 233
Lagonosticta senegala 169
Lalage atrovirens 333

Laletes osburni 342, 343, 345, 346
lamotti, Scolopax 149

Lampornis viridipallens 203
Lamprotornis bicolor 61
Lamprotornis caudatus 167
Lamprotornis chalcurus 167
Lamprotornis chalybaeus 231
Lamprotornis chloropterus 231, 237
Lamprotornis coruscus 61
Lamprotornis shelleyi 234
Laniarius aethiopicus 167
Laniarius erythrogaster 235
Laniarius funebris 235, 237
laniirostris, Euphonia 14, 19
Lanius 343, 346

Lanius collurio 237

Lanius excubitor 237

Lanius excubitoroides 235, 237
Lanius gubernator 166

Lanius isabellinus 237

lansbergi, Coccyzus 10

Larus atricilla 131, 141

Larus cirrocephalus 131, 142
Larus leucomelas 131, 141

Larus pacificus 131, 141

Larus sabini 148

larvata, Aplopelia 237

larvata, Lagonosticta 232
larvaticola, Vidua 224, 232, 238
larvatus, Oriolus 234, 237
Laterallus exilis 26

Lathrotriccus griseipectus 12, 17



Scientific Names Index

latinuchus, Atlapetes 209

latirostris, Poecilotriccus 36

leachii, Procellaria 147
Lepidocolaptes souleyetii 12, 19
Leptocoma aspasia 336

Leptotila ochraceiventris 10, 19
Leptotila verreauxi 10, 15

lepturus, Phaethon 191

lessonii, Pterodroma 270, 271, 273, 274
Leucippus baeri 11, 15
leucocephalus, Lybius 159
leucogaster, Haliaeetus 309, 327
leucogaster, Sula 327

leucolophus, Caliechthrus 330
leucomelas, Larus 131, 141
leucomelas, Melaniparus 105
leucophrys, Cercotrichas 234, 237
leucophrys, Rhipidura 335
leucophrys, Vireo 13

leucops, Tregellasia 299, 306, 324, 336
leucoptera, Sporophila 49
leucopterus, Atlapetes 14, 18
leucopterus, Chlidonias 237
leucopus, Furnarius 12, 16
leucorhoa, Procellaria 147
leucorhous, Hydrobates 147, 242
leucorodia, Platalea 225, 237
leucorynchus, Artamus 333
leucospila, Rallicula 300, 306, 310-312, 317, 327
leucospodia, Pseudelaenia 12
leucostephes, Melidectes 306, 310, 316, 332
leucothorax, Rhipidura 335

leucotis, Ptilopsis 233, 237

leucotis, Tauraco 233

levaillantii, Clamator 226, 237
lherminieri, Puffinus 149
Lichenostomus melanops 111
Lichmera alboauricularis 332

lineata, Coracina 300, 301, 310, 320, 333
lineata, Fregetta 240

lineata, Thalassidroma 245

lineatus, Cymbilaimus 21, 33
lineatus, Dryocopus 11

Locustella fasciolata 325, 336

lomvia, Uria 131, 142, 143
longicauda, Henicopernis 327
longicauda, Melanocharis 309, 310, 319, 320, 333
longicaudatus, Mimus 13, 15, 19
longipennis, Macrodipteryx 261
longirostris, Acrocephalus 129
longirostris, Heliomaster 11
longirostris, Phaetornis 11
longirostris, Pterodroma 87, 270, 272
longirostris, Systellura 278-280, 278, 279
longuemarei, Anthreptes 166
loricata, Compsothraupis 21, 46
Lorius lory 329

lory, Lorius 329

Loxia bourbonnensis 338

luctuosa, Sporophila 14, 18
luctuosus, Sakesphorus 33

Lugensa brevirostris 268, 270, 272
lugens, Streptopelia 237

lugubris, Poeoptera 167

luscinia, Luscinia 237

Luscinia luscinia 237

Lybius guifsobalito 237

Lybius leucocephalus 159

367

Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

macgillivrayi, Pseudobulweria 95, 217
Machaerirhynchus 307
Machaerirhynchus flaviventer 308, 333
Machaerirhynchus nigripectus 333
Macrodipteryx longipennis 261
Macrodipteryx vexillarius 247
Macronectes 217

Macronyx flavicollis 237

macroptera, Pterodroma 270-272, 273, 274
Macropygia amboinensis 309, 328
Macropygia nigrirostris 328

macrorhina, Melidora 305
macrorhynchus, Carbo 138
macrorrhina, Melidora 323, 331
Macrosphenus concolor 163

macrourus, Circus 237

macrourus, Urotriorchis 155

macrurus, Caprimulgus 296, 330
macularius, Actitis 10, 131, 141
maculata, Adelomyia 206

maculatum, Todirostrum 31, 36
maculatus, Myiodynastes 12
maculipectus, Rhipidura 335
madagascariensis, Foudia 338

madeira, Pterodroma 270, 271, 272-274
magellanica, Sporagra 14, 18

magentae, Pterodroma 267, 270, 272, 273, 274
magnificens, Fregata 9

magnificus, Diphyllodes 299, 306, 308, 309, 335
magnificus, Ptilinopus 328

magnificus, Ptiloris 308, 309, 335
magnirostris, Esacus 328

magnirostris, Gerygone 333

major, Schiffornis 40

Malaconotus blanchoti 167, 237
malimbica, Halcyon 226

Malimbus nitens 168

Malurus alboscapulatus 315, 331
Malurus cyanocephalus 331
manadensis, Symposiachrus 334

manu, Cercomacra 34

Manucodia 308

Manucodia ater 335

Manucodia chalybatus 308, 335
maoriana, Fregetta 240, 241, 242, 243, 245
maracana, Primolius 22

margaritatus, Trachyphonus 159
marina, Pelagodroma 242, 243, 244
mariquensis, Cinnyris 237

matsudairae, Oceanodroma 89
maximiliani, Sporophila 52

maximiliani, Sporophila (Oryzoborus) 51
maximus, Artamus 333

Mearnsia novaeguineae 331

mechowi, Cercococcyx 352, 352-353
Mecocerculus calopterus 12

Megaceryle torquata 11

megaensis, Hirundo 229

Megalampitta gigantea 294, 298, 322, 335
Megapodius reinwardt 327
megarhyncha, Colluricincla 308, 321, 334
megarhyncha, Syma 292

megarhynchus, Melilestes 332
Megarynchus pitangua 12, 17
Megascops roboratus 10

Melaenornis edolioides 237
melancholicus, Tyrannus 12

melania, Hydrobates 242



Scientific Names Index 368 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Melaniparus albiventris 99, 105 Merops persicus 237
Melaniparus guineensis 105 Merops pusillus 158
Melaniparus leucomelas 105 Merops variegatus 158
Melaniparus rufiventris 98-107, 99, 102-105 merulinus, Cacomantis 136
Melaniparus thruppi 237 mesoleuca, Conothraupis 21, 22, 41, 42, 43-45
melanocephala, Ardea 237 mesomelas, Icterus 14
melanocephalus, Ploceus 231 mesurus, Trogon 11
Melanocharis longicauda 309, 310, 319, 320, 333 metabates, Melierax 155
Melanocharis nigra 333 metallica, Aplonis 336
Melanocharis striativentris 300, 301, 310, 319, 320, Metallura sabinae 203
333 mexicanus, Himantopus 10
melanogaster, Formicivora 33, 34 meyeri 332
melanogaster, Sporophila 51 meyerianus, Accipiter 311, 327
melanogenys, Adelomyia 195, 196, 197, 199, 200, meyerii, Chalcites 292, 304, 305, 313, 330
201, 202, 207, 209, 210 meyeri, Pachycephala 293
melanogenys, Trochilus 200, 201, 202 Micrastur semitorquatus 11
melanoleuca, Tringa 10 Microcarbo melanoleucos 327
melanoleucos, Microcarbo 327 Microdynamis parva 330
melanoleucus, Geranoaetus 10 Microeca 307
melanoleucus, Seleucidis 335 Micronisus gabar 237
melanonotus, Psittacus 131, 146 Micropsitta bruijnii 293, 304, 330
melanonotus, Touit 131, 146 Micropsitta keiensis 330
Melanopareia elegans 12 micropterus, Atricilla 131, 141
Melanopareia torquata 35 microrhynchus, Bradornis 234
melanophris, Thalassarche 242 microsoma, Hydrobates 242
melanops, Lichenostomus 111 micrura, Myrmia 11, 15
melanops, Sporophila 21 migratorius, Ectopistes 174-184, 181
melanopygius, Totanus 131, 140, 141 militaris, Sturnella 53, 54
Melanorectes nigrescens 307, 308, 320, 321, 334 Mimus longicaudatus 13, 15, 19
melanotis, Ailuroedus 300, 331 minimus, Hemitriccus 37
melanotos, Calidris 131, 140, 141 Mino anais 336
melanotos, Sarkidiornis 9 Mino dumontii 336
melanotos, Totanus 141 minor, Dryobates 136
melas, Edolisoma 308, 334 minor, Indicator 237
melba, Pytilia 168, 238 minor, Paradisaea 308, 335
Melichneutes robustus 159 minutilla, Calidris 10, 140
Melidectes leucostephes 306, 310, 316, 332 minutilla, Tringa 140
Melidectes torquatus 301, 302 minutillus, Chalcites 330
Melidora macrorhina 305 Mirafra africana 160
Melidora macrorrhina 323, 331 Mirafra albicauda 154, 160
Melierax metabates 155 Mirafra cantillans 160, 237
Melilestes megarhynchus 332 Mirafra rufocinnamomea 160
Meliphaga albonotata 318, 332 mississippiensis, Ictinia 21, 26
Meliphaga analoga 318, 332 mixtus, Picoides (Veniliornis) 30
Meliphaga aruensis 318, 332 modesta, Ardea 296, 327
Meliphaga flavirictus 318, 332 modesta, Muscicapa 164
Meliphaga montana 316, 318, 332 modestus, Dicrurus 154, 167
Meliphaga orientalis 310, 317, 318, 332 mollis, Pterodroma 267, 270, 272-274
Melipotes 293 Molothrus bonariensis 14
Melipotes ater 310, 316 Molothrus rufoaxillaris 53
Melipotes carolae 310, 316 moluccana, Amaurornis 328
Melipotes fumigatus 298, 310, 315, 316, 317 moluccensis, Cacatua 93
Melipotes gymnops 310, 316 Momotus subrufescens 11
Melipotes sp. 332 Monachella muelleriana 299, 301, 302, 310
Melocichla mentalis 163 monachus, Centropus 157
meloda, Zenaida 10 Monarcha 307
Melopsittacus undulatus 93, 94 Monarcha frater 308, 334
meloryphus, Euscarthmus 12 montana, Meliphaga 316, 318, 332
menbeki, Centropus 322, 330 montanum, Edolisoma 304, 309, 334
mentalis, Melocichla 163 montanus, Passer 325, 336
meridionalis, Buteogallus 148 montanus, Peltops 333
meridionalis, Chaetura 29 Monticola saxatilis 162
Merops apiaster 237 morio, Onychognathus 167
Merops bulocki 158 Motacilla aguimp 161
Merops gularis 158 Motacilla borbonica 338, 340
Merops hirundineus 158 Motacilla burbonica 338
Merops lafresnayii 235 Motacilla cinerea 336

Merops ornatus 331 Motacilla dominica 339



Scientific Names Index 369 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

Motacilla flava 237 nigricollis, Ploceus 238
muelleriana, Monachella 299, 301, 302, 310 nigricollis, Podiceps 225, 237
multicolor, Chlorophoneus 167 nigricollis, Sporophila 49

murina, Crateroscelis 318, 323, 332 nigripectus, Machaerirhynchus 333
murina, Phaeomyias 12 nigripennis, Pterodroma 267, 270, 272, 273, 274
musae, Acrocephalus 129 nigrirostris, Macropygia 328
Muscicapa 346 nigrita, Myzomela 332

Muscicapa borbonica 338 Nilaus afer 234, 237

Muscicapa bourbonensis 338 Ninox rufa 330

Muscicapa caerulescens 163 Ninox theomacha 330

Muscicapa cassini 163 nitens, Malimbus 168

Muscicapa comitata 164 nitens, Psalidoprocne 161
Muscicapa epulata 154, 163 nitens, Trochocercus 165
Muscicapa griseisticta 325, 336 niveicapilla, Cossypha 229, 235, 237
Muscicapa infuscata 164 niveigularis, Tyrannus 12, 19
Muscicapa modesta 164 nobilis, Otidiphaps 299, 328
Muscicapa olivascens 163 notatus, Bleda 162

Muscicapa striata 234, 237 Nothoprocta pentlandii 8, 9
Muscicapa tessmanni 164 nouhuysi, Sericornis 300, 301, 306, 312, 319, 332
Muscicapa ussheri 154, 164 novaeguineae, Harpyopsis 327
Muscigralla brevicauda 12 novaeguineae, Mearnsia 331
musicus, Bias 164 novaeguineae, Toxorhamphus 333
Mycteria americana 9 novaeguineae, Zosterops 300, 301, 306, 310, 324,
Mycteria ibis 237 336

Myiagra alecto 309, 324, 334 novaehollandiae, Recurvirostra 148
Myiarchus phaeocephalus 13 novaehollandiae, Scythrops 330
Myiarchus semirufus 12, 17 nubica, Campethera 235
Myiarchus tuberculifer 13 Nyctanassa violacea 131, 138
Myiodynastes bairdii 12 Nyctibius griseus 10
Myiodynastes maculatus 12 Nycticorax caledonicus 327
Myiopagis subplacens 12 nycticorax, Nycticorax 9
Myioparus plumbeus 235, 237 Nycticorax nycticorax 9
Myiophobus fasciatus 12 Nycticorax oceanicus 131, 138
Myiothlypis fraseri 14 Nyctidromus albicollis 11
Myornis ecaudatus 36 Nyctidromus anthonyi 11, 19
Myrmia micrura 11, 15 nympha, Tanysiptera 331
Myrmophylax (Myrmeciza) atrothorax 35 Nystactes tamatia 30

Myrtis fanny 11 obrieni, Celeus 21, 22, 31, 32
mystacalis, Cyanocorax 13, 15, 18 obscura, Caligavis 301, 302
mystacea, Hemiprocne 330 obscura, Myzomela 331
Myzomela adolphinae 302 obsoletum, Camptostoma 12
Myzomela cruentata 300, 301, 310, 331 obsoletus, Ipophilus 160
Myzomela eques 331 obsoletus, Picoides 160
Myzomela nigrita 332 occidentalis, Pseudastur 19
Myzomela obscura 331 oceanicus, Nycticorax 131, 138
Myzomela rosenbergii 293, 331 oceanicus, Oceanites 242, 243
naevia, Tapera 10 Oceanites 244

nainus, Ptilinopus 329 Oceanites gracilis 242, 243

nanus, Taoniscus 21, 23 Oceanites oceanicus 242, 243
natalensis, Caprimulgus 247 Oceanites pincoyae 240
natalensis, Cossypha 226 Oceanites sp. 327

ndussumensis, Criniger 162 Oceanodroma matsudairae 89
nebularia, Tringa 328 ocellatus, Podargus 330
Nectarinia tacazze 237 ochraceiventris, Leptotila 10, 19
nectarinioides, Cinnyris 230 ochrogaster, Penelope 21, 22, 23
neglecta, Pterodroma 270, 272-274 ochropus, Tringa 237

Neochen jubata 22 ocreata, Fraseria 163
Neocossyphus poensis 162 ocularis, Ploceus 235

nereis, Garrodia 87, 242, 243 Oedistoma iliolophus 309, 333
Nesofregetta 240 Oedistoma pygmaeum 333
Nesofregetta fuliginosa 243 Oenanthe hispanica 237

nicolae, Puffinus 221 Oenanthe isabellina 237
nigerrimus, Knipolegus 38 Oenanthe pleschanka 237
nigerrimus, Ploceus 168 olivacea, Bostrychia 154, 155
niger, Threnetes 203 olivacea, Piranga 14

nigra, Melanocharis 333 olivaceus, Vireo 13

nigrescens, Melanorectes 307, 308, 320, 321, 334 olivascens, Muscicapa 163

nigricans, Sayornis 12 Onychognathus fulgidus 167



Scientific Names Index

Onychognathus morio 167
Onychognathus salvadorii 237
Onychognathus tenuirostris 235
Onychoprion anaethetus 328
Onychoprion fuscatus 218, 348
oreas, Picathartes 165
orenocensis, Knipolegus 21, 37, 38
Oreopholus ruficollis 10
orientalis, Anthreptes 234, 237
orientalis, Batis 164, 228, 230
orientalis, Eudynamys 330
orientalis, Eurystomus 331
orientalis, Meliphaga 310, 317, 318, 332
Oriolus larvatus 234, 237

Oriolus szalayi 334

ornatus, Merops 331

ornatus, Ptilinopus 299, 305, 307, 312, 319, 328

Ornorectes cristatus 307, 322-334
orru, Corvus 335

Ortalis erythroptera 8, 9
oryzivorus, Dolichonyx 21, 54
Oryzoborus 44

osburni, Laletes 342, 343, 345, 346
osburni, Vireo 342-347, 344
Otidiphaps nobilis 299, 328

otus, Asio 237

Otus senegalensis 157, 237
ovampensis, Accipiter 225, 237
Oxyruncus cristatus 289

Pachycare flavogrisea 308
Pachycare flavogriseum 300, 318, 332
Pachycephala 307, 321
Pachycephala hyperythra 321, 334
Pachycephala meyeri 293
Pachycephala schlegelii 308, 310, 321, 334
Pachycephala simplex 308, 334
Pachycephala soror 298, 308-310, 321, 334
Pachycephalopsis 302
Pachycephalopsis hattamensis 301, 303
Pachyramphus albogriseus 13
Pachyramphus homochrous 13, 17
Pachyramphus spodiurus 13, 17
pacificus, Larus 131, 141

pallidus, Heteroscenes 131, 136
palpebrosa, Gerygone 299, 308, 333
palustris, Acrocephalus 237
palustris, Sporophila 22, 49-51
Pampusan, Columba 146

Pandion cristatus 327

Pandion haliaetus 9

Panyptila cayennensis 11, 29

papa, Sarcoramphus 9, 15
papillosa, Ibis 131, 137

papillosa, Pseudibis 131, 137
papuana, Devioeca 335

papuana, Erythrura 302
papuensis, Chaetorhynchus 307, 309, 335
papuensis, Coracina 333
papuensis, Podargus 330
Parabuteo unicinctus 10
Paradigalla 300, 310

Paradigalla sp. 301, 322, 335
Paradisaea guilielmi 293
Paradisaea minor 308, 335
paradisaea, Vidua 238

parkeri, Glaucidium 77-79, 77, 78
parva, Microdynamis 330

Passer montanus 325, 336

370

Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

pastazae, Galbula 80, 81, 82
Pealea 240

pectorale, Dicaeum 336
pectoralis, Caprimulgus 247
pectoralis, Ceblepyris 237
pectoralis, Circaetus 237
pelagica, Chaetura 11

pelagicus, Hydrobates 242
Pelagodroma 244

Pelagodroma marina 242, 243, 244
Pelecanus conspicillatus 327
Pelecanus crispus 147

peli, Gymnobucco 159

pelios, Turdus 237

peli, Scotopelia 157

Peltops blainvillii 333

Peltops montanus 333

pelzelni, Ploceus 167

Penelope jacucaca 24

Penelope ochrogaster 21-23
Penelope pileata 24, 31

Penelope superciliaris 24
Peneothello bimaculata 301-303, 324
Peneothello cryptoleuca 305, 310, 323, 336
Peneothello cryptoleucus 298
Peneothello cyanus 310, 323, 324
pentlandii, Nothoprocta 8, 9
peregrinus, Falco 11

Peristera 188

perkeo, Batis 237

perlatus, Ptilinopus 328
persicus, Merops 237

persicus, Puffinus 348
personatus, Hyphantornis 168
perspicillata, Pulsatrix 10
perspicillatus, Sericornis 319
peruanum, Glaucidium 10
peruviana, Sporophila 13
Petaurus breviceps 314
Petrochelidon pyrrhonota 40
Petrochelidon rufocollaris 13
Phacellodomus ruber 33
phaeocephalus, Myiarchus 13
Phaeomyias murina 12
phaeopygia, Pterodroma 242
Phaethon aethereus 191
Phaethon lepturus 191

Phaethon rubricauda 190-192, 190, 191
Phaetornis griseogularis 11
Phaetornis longirostris 11
Phalacrocorax aristotelis 131, 139
Phalacrocorax brasilianus 9
Phalacrocorax carbo 131, 138, 139
Phalacrocorax sulcirostris 327
pharetra, Setophaga 345
pharetra, Sylvicola 345
phasianinus, Centropus 135
Phedina borbonica 338
Pheucticus chrysogaster 14
Pheugopedius sclateri 13, 18
Philemon buceroides 309, 332
phoenicoptera, Pytilia 168
Phoeniculus castaneiceps 158
Phoeniculus damarensis 226, 227, 228, 237
Phoeniculus purpureus 226, 227
Phoeniculus somaliensis 227
phoenicurus, Phoenicurus 229
Phoenicurus phoenicurus 229



Scientific Names Index

Phonygammus 308

Phonygammus keraudrenii 296, 300, 308, 322, 335

Phrygilus alaudinus 13
Phrygilus plebejus 13
Phyllastrephus baumanni 162
Phyllastrephus icterinus 162
Phyllastrephus strepitans 237
Phylloscopus 307

Phylloscopus poliocephalus 304, 308, 309, 336
Phytotoma raimondii 13

Piaya cayana 10

Picathartes oreas 165

Picoides obsoletus 160
Picoides (Veniliornis) mixtus 30
picta, Pyrrhura 27

Piculus rubiginosus 19
Picumnus sclateri 11, 15, 19
Picus concretus 144

Picus fuscescens 131, 144
pileata, Penelope 24, 31

pileata, Sporophila 47, 48
pincoyae, Oceanites 240

pinon, Ducula 329

Piranga flava 14, 19

Piranga olivacea 14

Piranga rubra 14

pitangua, Megarynchus 12, 17
Pitangus sulphuratus 17
pitiayumi, Setophaga 14
Pitohui dichrous 300, 307-309, 321, 334
Pitohui kirhocephalus 307-309, 321, 322, 334
Pitta sordida 331

placens, Gennaeodryas 309, 323, 324, 336
placentis, Charmosyna 329
Platalea alba 225

Platalea leucorodia 225, 237
Platysteira cyanea 237
plebejus, Phrygilus 13
plebejus, Turdoides 235
pleschanka, Oenanthe 237
plicatus, Rhyticeros 331
Plocepasser superciliosus 167
Ploceus baglafecht 234, 237
Ploceus dichrocephalus 231
Ploceus galbula 238

Ploceus intermedius 238
Ploceus melanocephalus 231
Ploceus nigerrimus 168
Ploceus nigricollis 238

Ploceus ocularis 235

Ploceus pelzelni 167

Ploceus tricolor 168

Ploceus vitellinus 234
plumatus, Prionops 235
plumbea, Polioptila 13
plumbea, Sporophila 47, 49, 50
plumbeus, Myioparus 235, 237
Pluvialis fulva 328

Podargus ocellatus 330
Podargus papuensis 330
Podiceps nigricollis 225, 237
Podiceps Rolland 135

podobe, Cercotrichas 162
Poecilodryas hypoleuca 323, 324, 336
poecilosterna, Calendulauda 229, 233
Poecilotriccus fumifrons 36
Poecilotriccus latirostris 36
poensis, Neocossyphus 162

Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

Poeoptera lugubris 167

Pogonia sulcirostris 131, 144
Pogoniulus chrysoconus 159, 235, 237
Pogoniulus subsulphureus 159
Pogonornis dubius 131, 144
Poicephalus rufiventris 237
Polemaetus bellicosus 237

Polihierax semitorquatus 237
poliocephalus, Accipiter 327
poliocephalus, Phylloscopus 304, 308, 309, 336
poliopleura, Fringillaria 234
poliopterus, Toxorhamphus 292
Polioptila plumbea 13

Polophilus variegatus 135, 136
Polyboroides typus 155
polygrammus, Xanthotis 300, 301, 310, 332
polyosoma, Geranoaetus 10
Poospiza hispaniolensis 13
pratincola, Glareola 237

pretiosa, Claravis 10, 19

Primolius auricollis 26

Primolius maracana 22

Prinia rufifrons 237

Prinia somalica 234

Prinia subflava 234, 235, 237
Prionops plumatus 235

Probosciger aterrimus 329
Procellaria bailloni 149

Procellaria baroli 149

Procellaria diabolica 147

Procellaria diabolicus 147

Procellaria leachii 147

Procellaria leucorhoa 147

Procnias albus 289

Prodotiscus insignis 159

Progne chalybea 13

Progne subis 22

Progne tapera 13

Prosopeia (tabuensis) tabuensis 128
Psalidoprocne nitens 161

psaltria, Astragalinus 14

Pseudastur occidentalis 19
Pseudelaenia leucospodia 12
Pseudeos fuscata 329

Pseudibis papillosa 131, 137
Pseudobulweria aterrima 95, 270, 272
Pseudobulweria becki 95
Pseudobulweria macgillivrayi 95, 217
Pseudocolypteryx acutipennis 39
Pseudocolypteryx sp. 39
Pseudorectes ferrugineus 307-309, 321, 334
Pseudorectes incertus 307, 308
Pseudoscops clamator 10
Pseudoseisura cristata 46

Psilopogon armillaris 144

Psittacara erythrogenys 12, 16
Psittaculirostris desmarestii 329
Psittacus cruentatus 131, 145, 146
Psittacus melanonotus 131, 146
Psittrichas fulgidus 296, 299, 301, 302
Pternistis capensis 134

Pternistis squamatus 156

Pterocles decoratus 237

Pterocles exustus 135, 156
Pterodroma 87, 243

Pterodroma alba 270, 271, 272-274
Pterodroma arminjoniana 270, 273, 274
Pterodroma axillaris 270, 272, 273, 274



Scientific Names Index

Pterodroma cahow 270, 271, 272-274
Pterodroma cervicalis 270, 272-274
Pterodroma cookii 270, 272-274
Pterodroma externa 87, 270, 272-274
Pterodroma feae 270, 271, 272, 273, 274
Pterodroma hasitata 147, 270, 271, 272-274
Pterodroma hypoleuca 93, 95

Pterodroma imberi sp. nov. 270, 272-275, 273
Pterodroma incerta 271, 273, 274
Pterodroma inexpectata 267, 270, 273, 274
Pterodroma jugabilis 275

Pterodroma kurodai 275

Pterodroma lessonii 270, 271, 273, 274
Pterodroma longirostris 87, 270, 272
Pterodroma macroptera 270-272, 273, 274
Pterodroma madeira 270, 271, 272-274
Pterodroma magentae 267, 270, 272, 273, 274
Pterodroma mollis 267, 270, 272-274
Pterodroma neglecta 270, 272-274
Pterodroma nigripennis 267, 270, 272, 273, 274
Pterodroma phaeopygia 242

Pterodroma sandwichensis 270, 271, 273, 274
Pterodroma solandri 95, 270, 273, 274
Pterodroma sp. 267

Pterodroma ultima 267, 270, 272-274
Pteruthius 345

Ptilinopus 309

Ptilinopus aurantiifrons 328

Ptilinopus bellus 292, 304, 329

Ptilinopus coronulatus 312, 329

Ptilinopus iozonus 329

Ptilinopus magnificus 328

Ptilinopus nainus 329

Ptilinopus ornatus 299, 305, 307, 312, 319, 328
Ptilinopus perlatus 328

Ptilinopus pulchellus 329

Ptilinopus (purpuratus) chrysogaster 129
Ptilinopus superbus 329

Ptilinopus viridis 312, 329

Ptiloprora erythropleura 305, 310, 315, 332
Ptilopsis leucotis 233, 237

Ptiloris magnificus 308, 309, 335

Ptilorrhoa caerulescens 320, 333

Ptilorrhoa castanonota 310, 317, 320, 333
Ptyonoprogne fuligula 237

Puffinus 223, 243

Puffinus assimilis 221

Puffinus bailloni 149, 216, 218, 220, 221, 223
Puffinus colstoni 223

Puffinus Therminieri 149

Puffinus nicolae 221

Puffinus persicus 348

Puffinus (persicus) temptator 216-223, 218-220
puffinus, Puffinus 242

Puffinus puffinus 242

Puffinus yelkouan 218

pulchella, Charmosyna 329

pulchellus, Cinnyris 234

pulchellus, Ptilinopus 329

pulchellus, Vireolanius 345

pullarius, Agapornis 156

Pulsatrix perspicillata 10

purpurascens, Vidua 224, 231, 232, 238
purpuratus, Trachylaemus 159
purpuratus, Trachyphonus 159

purpureus, Phoeniculus 226, 227

pusilla, Zapornia 131

pusillus, Ceyx 331

372

Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

pusillus, Merops 158

pusillus, Totanus 131, 141
Pycnopygius cinereus 301, 302
Pycnopygius stictocephalus 332
pygargus, Circus 237
pygmaeum, Oedistoma 333
Pygochelidon cyanoleuca 13
Pygoscelis adeliae 131, 137
pyrgita, Gymnoris 237
Pyrocephalus rubinus 12
pyrrhogaster, Chloropicus 160
pyrrhogaster, Thripias 160
pyrrhonota, Petrochelidon 40
pyrrhoptera, Brotogeris 11
Pyrrhura amazonum 27
Pyrrhura cruentata 131, 145
Pyrrhura picta 27

Pyrrhura snethlageae 27

Pytilia melba 168, 238

Pytilia phoenicoptera 168
quadribrachys, Alcedo 158
quelea, Quelea 168, 238

Quelea quelea 168, 238

quoyi, Cracticus 333

radjah, Tadorna 327

raimondii, Phytotoma 13
Rallicula leucospila 300, 306, 310-312, 317, 327
ralloides, Ardeola 237

Rallus bailloni 131

Rallus Bailloni 136

rara, Bostrychia 155
Recurvirostra novaehollandiae 148
Recurvirostra rubricollis 148
reevei, Turdus 13

regius, Cicinnurus 335
reichardi, Crithagra 233
reichardi, Serinus 233
reichenovii, Cryptospiza 168
reinwardtii, Turdoides 165
reinwardti, Reinwardtoena 328
reinwardt, Megapodius 327
Reinwardtoena reinwardti 328
Rhinopomastus aterrimus 237
Rhinopomastus castaneiceps 158
Rhipidura 307, 309

Rhipidura albolimbata 304, 305, 308, 309, 335
Rhipidura atra 308, 335
Rhipidura hyperythra 308, 335
Rhipidura leucophrys 335
Rhipidura leucothorax 335
Rhipidura maculipectus 335
Rhipidura rufidorsa 308, 335
Rhipidura rufiventris 308, 335
Rhipidura threnothorax 320, 335
rhodopareia, Lagonosticta 231, 238
Rhodospingus cruentus 14
Rhynchothraupis 44
Rhynchotus rufescens 146
Rhyticeros plicatus 331

richardi, Anthus 154, 161
riparia, Riparia 237

Riparia riparia 237

roboratus, Megascops 10
robusta, Crateroscelis 304, 305, 310, 317, 318, 332
robustus, Melichneutes 159
Rollandia rolland 135

Rolland, Podiceps 135

rolland, Rollandia 135



Scientific Names Index

roratus, Eclectus 93, 329

rosae, Trochilus 203, 205, 206
rosenbergii, Myzomela 293, 331
roseogrisea, Streptopelia 156
ruber, Phacellodomus 33
rubiensis, Symposiachrus 334
rubiginosus, Colaptes 11
rubiginosus, Piculus 19

rubinus, Pyrocephalus 12

rubra, Eugerygone 300, 301, 335
rubra, Piranga 14

rubricata, Lagonosticta 169
rubricauda, Phaethon 190-192, 190, 191
rubriceps, Anaplectes 168, 238
rubricollis, Recurvirostra 148
rubronotata, Charmosyna 329
rueppelli, Gyps 225

rufa, Formicivora 33

rufa, Ninox 330

rufescens, Calandrella 154, 160
rufescens, Illadopsis 154, 165
rufescens, Rhynchotus 146
rufescens, Sericornis 306, 308, 310, 319, 333
rufescens, Tinamus 146
ruficauda, Galbula 82

ruficollis, Calidris 328

ruficollis, Chalcites 300, 301, 313, 330
ruficollis, Gerygone 304, 333
ruficollis, Oreopholus 10
ruficollis, Sporophila 50
ruficollis, Stelgidopteryx 13
ruficollis, Syndactyla 12, 19
rufidorsa, Rhipidura 308, 335
rufifrons, Prinia 237

rufigaster, Ducula 329

rufigena, Caprimulgus 247-266, 255
rufigula, Gallicolumba 328
rufigularis, Falco 11

rufinucha, Aleadryas 334
rufipennis, Illadopsis 165
rufiventris, Melaniparus 98-107, 99, 101-105
rufiventris, Poicephalus 237
rufiventris, Rhipidura 308, 335
rufoaxillaris, Molothrus 53
rufocinnamomea, Mirafra 160
rufocollaris, Petrochelidon 13
rufopicta, Lagonosticta 169, 233
rufulus, Cuculus 136

rupestris, Chordeiles 29

rustica, Hirundo 324, 336

rutila, Amazilia 203

rutilans, Falco 148

Rynchospiza stolzmanni 14
sabina, Adelomyia 204

sabinae, Metallura 203

sabinae, Trochilus 195, 200, 203, 204
sabini, Larus 148

sabini, Xema 148

sacra, Alcedo 109, 114, 115

sacra, Egretta 327

Sakesphorus luctuosus 33
Salpornis salvadori 235

Saltator striatipectus 14
salvadorii, Onychognathus 237
Salvadorina waigiuensis 301, 302
salvadori, Salpornis 235

salvini, Tumbezia 12
sanctaemariae, Cymbilaimus 33

373

Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

sanctus, Todiramphus 109, 114, 128, 331
sandwichensis, Pterodroma 270, 271, 273, 274

sanlucasensis subsp. nov., Basileuterus tristriatus

84
Sappho sparganurus 204
Sarcoramphus papa 9, 15
Sarkidiornis melanotos 9
Sasia africana 159
saturata, Euphonia 14
saxatilis, Monticola 162
Sayornis nigricans 12
Scardafella 189
Schiffornis major 40
schisticeps, Edolisoma 308, 320, 334
schlegelii, Pachycephala 308, 310, 321, 334
sclateri, Knipolegus 37
sclateri, Pheugopedius 13, 18
sclateri, Picumnus 11, 15, 19
Scolopax lamotti 149
Scopus umbretta 237
Scotopelia bouvieri 157
Scotopelia peli 157
Scotopelia ussheri 157
Scythrops novaehollandiae 330
seebohmi, Atlapetes 14, 18
Seleucidis melanoleucus 335
semicinereus, Hylophilus 41
semirufus, Myiarchus 12, 17
semitorquatus, Micrastur 11
semitorquatus, Polihierax 237
senegala, Lagonosticta 169
senegalensis, Burhinus 225
senegalensis, Chalcomitra 166, 234, 237
senegalensis, Dryoscopus 166
senegalensis, Halcyon 237
senegalensis, Otus 157, 237
senegalensis, Zosterops 230, 237
senegalus, Tchagra 235
Sericornis 307, 309
Sericornis arfakianus 300, 301, 310, 319, 333
Sericornis beccarii 306, 308-310, 318, 319, 332
Sericornis nouhuysi 300, 301, 306, 312, 319, 332
Sericornis perspicillatus 319
Sericornis rufescens 306, 308, 310, 319, 333
Sericornis spilodera 299, 309, 318, 332
Sericornis virgatus 309, 319
Sericulus 302
Sericulus aureus 296, 299, 301, 331
Serinus reichardi 233
Setophaga pharetra 345
Setophaga pitiayumi 14
shelleyi, Lamprotornis 234
sibilatrix, Ardea 131, 137
sibilatrix, Syrigma 21, 25, 131, 137
Sicalis citrina 46
Sicalis columbiana 46
Sicalis flaveola 13, 21, 46
Sicalis taczanowskii 13
siemiradzkii, Sporagra 14, 18
simoni, Synallaxis 32, 33
simplex, Adelomya 207
simplex, Adelomyia 195, 200, 205, 207, 210
simplex, Eriopus 207
simplex, Geoffroyus 330
simplex, Pachycephala 308, 334
simplex, Sporophila 14
Sipodotus wallacii 331
Sirystes albocinereus 209



Scientific Names Index

Sittasomus griseicapillus 12
smithii, Hirundo 237
snethlageae, Pyrrhura 27
solandri, Pterodroma 95, 270, 273, 274
solitarius, Buteogallus 10
solitarius, Ceyx 331

solitarius, Cuculus 226
somalensis, Cursorius 235
somalica, Prinia 234
somaliensis, Phoeniculus 227
sordida, Pitta 331

sordidulus, Contopus 12, 17
soror, Pachycephala 298, 308-310, 321, 334
souleyetii, Lepidocolaptes 12, 19
sparganurus, Sappho 204
sparsa, Anas 237

sparverius, Falco 11

Spatula clypeata 237
speculigera, Conothraupis 13, 18, 19, 44
Speculipastor bicolor 231
Spermophaga haematina 168
spilodera, Sericornis 299, 309, 318, 332
Spiloptila clamans 157
spinicaudus, Chaetura 29
spinosus, Vanellus 237
Spizaetus africanus 155
spodiurus, Pachyramphus 13, 17
Sporagra magellanica 14, 18
Sporagra siemiradzkii 14, 18
Sporophila 43, 44

Sporophila americana 47
Sporophila angolensis 52
Sporophila bouvreuil 47-49
Sporophila caerulescens 49
Sporophila castaneiventris 47
Sporophila cinnamomea 22, 49, 51
Sporophila collaris 21, 47, 49
Sporophila corvina 14
Sporophila frontalis 43
Sporophila hypochroma 21, 50
Sporophila hypoxantha 51
Sporophila leucoptera 49
Sporophila luctuosa 14, 18
Sporophila maximiliani 52
Sporophila melanogaster 51
Sporophila melanops 21
Sporophila nigricollis 49
Sporophila (Oryzoborus) maximiliani 51
Sporophila palustris 22, 49-51
Sporophila peruviana 13
Sporophila pileata 47, 48
Sporophila plumbea 47, 49, 50
Sporophila ruficollis 50
Sporophila simplex 14
Sporophila telasco 14

sp., Talegalla 311

squamatus, Pternistis 156
Stelgidillas gracilirostris 162
Stelgidopteryx ruficollis 13
stephani, Chalcophaps 328
Stercorarius antarcticus 190
Sterna affinis 142

Sterna bengalensis 142

Sterna dougallii 328

Sterna hirundo 328

Sterna sumatrana 218, 328
Sternula albifrons 328
stictocephalus, Pycnopygius 332

374

Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

stictothorax, Synallaxis 12
stolidus, Anous 218, 348
stolzmanni, Rynchospiza 14
stolzmanni, Tachycineta 13
strepitans, Phyllastrephus 237
Streptopelia capicola 235
Streptopelia decipiens 156
Streptopelia hypopyrrha 156
Streptopelia lugens 237
Streptopelia roseogrisea 156
Streptoprocne zonaris 11
stresemanni, Zavattariornis 231, 237
striata, Butorides 9, 327

striata, Hypocnemis 34

striata, Muscicapa 234, 237
striatipectus, Crithagra 233, 238
striatipectus, Saltator 14

striativentris, Melanocharis 300, 301, 319, 320, 333

strigulosus, Crypturellus 23
striolata, Crithagra 234
Sturnella bellicosa 14

Sturnella militaris 53, 54
Sturnella superciliaris 21, 53, 54
Sturnus vulgaris 61, 185
subbuteo, Falco 237
subcristata, Aviceda 327
subflava, Inezia 31, 35

subflava, Prinia 234, 235, 237
subis, Progne 22

subplacens, Myiopagis 12
subrufescens, Momotus 11
subsulphureus, Pogoniulus 159
Suiriri affinis 35

suiriri, Suiriri 35

Suiriri suiriri 35

Sula dactylatra 218

Sula leucogaster 327
sulcirostris, Crotophaga 10
sulcirostris, Phalacrocorax 327
sulcirostris, Pogonia 131, 144
sulfureopectus, Chlorophoneus 237
sulphuratus, Pitangus 17
sulphurescens, Tolmomyias 12
sumatrana, Ardea 327
sumatrana, Sterna 218, 328
superbus, Cinnyris 166
superbus, Ptilinopus 329
superciliaris, Burhinus 10
superciliaris, Cantorchilus 13, 18
superciliaris, Penelope 24
superciliaris, Sturnella 21, 53, 54
superciliosa, Anas 311, 327
superciliosus, Centropus 237
superciliosus, Plocepasser 167
swainsonii, Gampsonyx 9
Sylvia boehmi 237

Sylvia borbonica 338

Sylvia hortensis 229

Sylvicola pharetra 345

Sylvietta brachyura 234
Sylvietta whytii 234, 237

Syma megarhyncha 292

Syma torotoro 331
Symposiachrus axillaris 304, 308, 324, 334
Symposiachrus guttula 308, 334
Symposiachrus manadensis 334
Symposiachrus rubiensis 334
Symposiarchus 307



Scientific Names Index

Synallaxis albilora 32

Synallaxis simoni 32, 33
Synallaxis stictothorax 12
Synallaxis tithys 12

Syndactyla ruficollis 12, 19
Syrigma sibilatrix 21, 25, 131, 137
Systellura longirostris 278-280, 278, 279
szalayi, Oriolus 334

tabuensis, Prosopeia (tabuensis) 128
tacazze, Nectarinia 237

tachiro, Accipiter 237
Tachybaptus tricolor 311, 327
Tachycineta stolzmanni 13
taczanowskii, Sicalis 13

Tadorna radjah 327

tahapisi, Fringillaria 235

tahitica, Hirundo 324, 336
Talegalla cuvieri 310, 311
Talegalla fuscirostris 310, 311
Talegalla jobiensis 311

Talegalla sp. 311, 327

tamatia, Nystactes 30

Tangara cyanicollis 42, 45
Tanysiptera galatea 321, 331
Tanysiptera nympha 331
Taoniscus nanus 21, 23

Tapera naevia 10

tapera, Progne 13

Tauraco leucotis 233

Tchagra jamesi 230, 237

Tchagra senegalus 235

telasco, Sporophila 14
telescopthalmus, Arses 308, 334
temptator, Puffinus (persicus) 216-223, 218-220
tenebricosa, Tyto 330
tenuirostre, Edolisoma 320, 334
tenuirostris, Onychognathus 235
tephronotus, Turdus 237
Terpsiphone bourbonnensis 338
tessmanni, Muscicapa 164
tethys, Hydrobates 242
Thalassarche melanophris 242
Thalasseus bengalensis 142
Thalasseus bergii 328
Thalassidroma 240
Thalassidroma lineata 245
Thamnophilus 345
Thamnophilus bernardi 12, 19
Thamnophilus zarumae 19
Thaumastura cora 11
theomacha, Ninox 330

Thraupis episcopus 13, 19
Threnetes niger 203
threnothorax, Rhipidura 320, 335
Thripias pyrrhogaster 160
Thripias xantholophus 160
thruppi, Melaniparus 237

thula, Egretta 9

Timeliopsis fulvigula 300, 301, 332
Timeliopsis griseigula 308, 316, 332
Tinamus rufescens 146

tithys, Synallaxis 12

Tockus deckeni 227

Tockus hartlaubi 158

Tockus hemprichii 237

Tockus jacksoni 227
Todiramphus chloris 110, 128, 331
Todiramphus collaris 114

375

Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

Todiramphus sanctus 109, 114, 128, 331
Todiramphus tutus 108-120, 112, 113, 121-130
Todiramphus veneratus 108, 112, 121, 128
Todirostrum cinereum 12
Todirostrum maculatum 31, 36
Tolmomyias sulphurescens 12
tombacea, Galbula 80-82

torotoro, Syma 331

torquata, Megaceryle 11

torquata, Melanopareia 35
torquatus, Celeus 31, 32

torquatus, Melidectes 301, 302
Totanus guttatus 131, 141

Totanus melanopygius 131, 140, 141
Totanus melanotos 141

Totanus pusillus 131, 141

Touit huetii 27

Touit melanonotus 131, 146
Toxorhamphus novaeguineae 333
Toxorhamphus poliopterus 292
Trachylaemus purpuratus 159
Trachyphonus darnaudii 237
Trachyphonus erythrocephalus 237
Trachyphonus margaritatus 159
Trachyphonus purpuratus 159
transfasciatus, Crypturellus 8, 9
Tregellasia leucops 299, 306, 324, 336
Treron calvus 156

Treron waalia 237

Trichoglossus haematodus 329
Tricholaema diademata 237
trichroa, Erythrura 304, 325, 336
tricollaris, Charadrius 237

tricolor, Alectrurus 22

tricolor, Ploceus 168

tricolor, Tachybaptus 311, 327
tridactyla, Galbula 131, 143, 144
tridactyla, Jacamaralcyon 131, 143
trifasciatus, Basileuterus 14

Tringa flavipes 10, 131, 141

Tringa melanoleuca 10

Tringa minutilla 140

Tringa nebularia 328

Tringa ochropus 237

Tringa sp. 328

tristis, Acridotheres 61-68, 185-187
tristis, Corvus 335

tristrami, Hydrobates 242

tristriata, Crithagra 234, 238
tristriatus, Basileuterus 84-86
trivialis, Anthus 234, 237
trochilirostris, Campylorhamphus 12
Trochilus antoniae 203

Trochilus corallirostris 203
Trochilus franciae 203, 206
Trochilus melanogenys 200, 201, 202
Trochilus rosae 203, 205, 206
Trochilus sabinae 195, 200, 203, 204
Trochilus viridipallens 203
Trochocercus nitens 165
Troglodytes aedon 13

troglodytes, Estrilda 231

Trogon mesurus 11

tropica, Fregatta 242

tropica, Fregetta 240, 243-245
tuberculifer, Myiarchus 13
Tumbezia salvini 12

Turdoides plebejus 235



Scientific Names Index

Turdoides reinwardtii 165
Turdus borbonicus 338
Turdus pelios 237
Turdus reevei 13

Turdus tephronotus 237
Turtur afer 156, 235
Turtur chalcospilos 237
tuta, Alcedo 108, 109

tutus, Todiramphus 108-120, 112, 113, 121-130

typus, Polyboroides 155

Tyrannus melancholicus 12
Tyrannus niveigularis 12, 19

Tyto alba 10, 237

Tyto tenebricosa 330

ulietanus, Cyanoramphus 129
ultima, Pterodroma 267, 270, 272-274
ultracervinus, Adelomyia 208
ultramarina, Hypochera 232
umbretta, Scopus 237

undulatus, Melopsittacus 93, 94
undulatus, Zebrilus 25

unicinctus, Parabuteo 10

Upupa epops 237

Uraeginthus bengalus 169, 234, 238
urbicum, Delichon 237

Uria francsii 131, 142, 143, 148
Uria lomvia 131, 142, 143
Urotriorchis macrourus 155
urubitinga, Buteogallus 9

ussheri, Muscicapa 154, 164
ussheri, Scotopelia 157

ustulatus, Catharus 13

Vanellus spinosus 237
vanikorensis, Aerodramus 314, 330
variegatus, Corydonix 136
variegatus, Indicator 227
variegatus, Merops 158
variegatus, Polophilus 135, 136
variolosus, Cacomantis 330
venerata, Alcedo 108, 109, 114
veneratus, Halcyon 124

veneratus, Todiramphus 108, 112, 121, 128
Veniliornis callonotus 11, 15, 19
venustus, Cinnyris 237
vermiculatus, Burhinus 225, 258
Verreauxia africana 154, 159
verreauxii, Aquila 237

verreauxi, Leptotila 10, 15
versicolor, Gavicalis 309, 332
vexillarius, Macrodipteryx 247
Vidua camerunensis 232

Vidua chalybeata 169, 231, 232, 238
Vidua larvaticola 224, 232, 238
Vidua paradisaea 238

Vidua purpurascens 224, 231, 232, 238
Vidua wilsoni 169, 224, 232, 238

Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

violacea, Nyctanassa 131, 138
Vireo flavifrons 345, 346
Vireolanius pulchellus 345

Vireo leucophrys 13

Vireo olivaceus 13

Vireo osburni 342-347, 344
Vireosylvia 345

virgatus, Sericornis 309, 319
virginianus, Bubo 10
viridipallens, Lampornis 203
viridipallens, Trochilus 203
viridis, Ptilinopus 312, 329
vitellinus, Ploceus 234

vitiensis, Columba 328

vocifer, Adicnemus 131, 140
vocifer, Haliaeetus 237

vociferus, Charadrius 10
Volatinia jacarina 13, 47

vulgaris, Sturnus 61, 185

Vultur gryphus 9, 15

waalia, Treron 237

waigiuensis, Salvadorina 301, 302
wallacii, Aegotheles 301, 302, 310, 314
wallacii, Sipodotus 331
warszewiczi, Dives 14

watkinsi, Grallaria 12, 15

whytii, Sylvietta 234, 237
wilhelminae, Charmosyna 302
wilsoni, Vidua 169, 224, 232, 238
xantholaema, Crithagra 233
xantholophus, Chloropicus 160
xantholophus, Thripias 160
xanthonura, Columba 146
xanthops, Alipiopsitta 22, 28
Xanthotis flaviventer 332
Xanthotis polygrammus 300, 301, 310, 332
Xema sabini 148

Xenopsaris albinucha 39
yelkouan, Puffinus 218

Zapornia pusilla 131

zarumae, Thamnophilus 19
Zavattariornis stresemanni 231, 237
zealandicus, Cyanoramphus 129
Zebrilus undulatus 25

Zenaida auriculata 10

Zenaida meloda 10

zoeae, Ducula 329

zonaris, Streptoprocne 11
Zonotrichia capensis 14
Zoothera heinei 300, 301, 310, 336
Zosterops abyssinicus 230, 237
Zosterops atrifrons 324, 336
Zosterops borbonicus 337, 338, 339, 340
Zosterops fuscicapilla 324, 336

Zosterops novaeguineae 300, 301, 306, 310, 324, 336

Zosterops senegalensis 230, 237



